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Over the last few decades, substantial changes have 
been observed in mortality from cardio- and 
cerebrovascular diseases in various areas of the 
world 1, 2. In most developed countries, with the 
main exception of Eastern Europe, major declines 
in mortality from cerebrovascular diseases have 
been registered throughout this century 2-4. For 
cardiovascular disease and, mainly, coronary heart 
disease, substantial and generalized upward trends 
were registered during the first six decades of the 
century, followed by levelling off and declines in 
more recent calendar periods. For ischemic heart 
disease, the declines started in the late 1960's or 
early 1970's in the USA 5, and in a few other coun- 
tries such as Australia 6, but were observed only 
more recently in western European countries, such 
as Britain, Scandinavia, France, Germany or Italy. 
Mortality was persistently upwards in other areas 
of the world, such as Eastern Europe x, 7, 8 
The widespread and substantial declines of cere- 
brovascular disease can be possibly or largely 
explained in terms of better control of hyper- 
tension 2, 3, 9. The interpretations of trends in ische- 
mic heart disease in developed countries is certainly 
more complex, and probably involves a contribu- 
tion of improved diet with reduced serum choles- 
terol levels, reduced smoking, more efficient 
control of hypertension and improved physical ac- 
tivity 5, 10-17 
Data and statistics on mortality from cardio- and 
cerebrovascular disease over the last few decades 
are not easily available, in a standard and compara- 
ble format, for less developed areas of the world. 
The World Health Organization (WHO) mortality 
database includes death certification data from the 
early 1950's onwards for most developed, and 
several developing countries, too. We decided, 
therefore, to include in a unique publication the 
pattern of trends in cardio- and cerebrovascular 
disease mortality betwen 1955 and 1989 for 28 
European, 16 American, 10 Asian, 2 African coun- 
tries, Australia and New Zealand. The tabular and 
graphical forms of presentation are similar to those 
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previously adopted for a series of reports on cancer 
mortality 18 - 22 
The present publication has two major objectives: 
to provide basic documentation for epidemiology, 
health statistics and public health, and to offer a 
baseline framework for comparative inference. 
This may also have relevant implications for 
analytic epidemiology and prevention, in terms of 
indicating priorities for further investigation and 
intervention on a public health scale. 

Materials and methods 

Europe. Official death certification numbers were 
available for all or part of the calendar period con- 
sidered for all European countries except the 
former Soviet Union and Albania. After exclusion 
of a few small countries, such as Andorra or Liech- 
thenstein, 28 countries were included. 

Americas. The WHO database contains some data 
on mortality and population for 49 American 
countries or territories. Excluded were all countries 
with less than 2,000,000 population. Out of the 24 
countries left, only those with age stratified mor- 
tality and population figures of sufficient detail 
were retained: eight countries (Bolivia, Brazil, 
E1Salvador, Guatemala, Haiti, Honduras, Ja- 
maica, Nicaragua) were excluded at this stage. The 
analysis is based on the remaining 14 central and 
southern American countries; Argentina, Chile, 
Colombia, Costa Rica, Cuba, Dominican Repub- 
lic, Ecuador, Mexico, Panama, Paraguay (report- 
ing areas only, as included in WHO database and 
related publications), Peru, Puerto Rico (a self- 
governing commonwealth, though not an indepen- 
dent country), Uruguay, and Venezuela, plus the 
United States and Canada. 

Asia. Eight countries provided ischemic heart dis- 
ease mortality from Asia: Hong Kong (not an inde- 
pendent country but a self governing common- 
wealth), Israel, Japan, Kuwait, Philippines, 
Singapore, Sri Lanka and Syria (reporting areas 
only). Same data on cerebrovascular disease were 
available from South Korea and Thailand, too. 
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Africa. Data were available only for Mauritius, and 
reporting areas of Egypt. 

Oceania. Data were available only for Australia 
and New Zealand. 

During the calendar period considered (1955- 
1989), four different Revisions of the International 
Classification of Diseases (ICD) were used 23-26 
Classification of deaths was thus recoded, for all 
calendar periods and countries, according to the 
Ninth Revision of the International Classification 
of Diseases (ICD-9). 
This posed no major problem for all cerebrovascu- 
lar diseases, since ICD codes 330-334 in the Sixth 
and Seventh Revisions (all cerebrovascular dis- 
eases) could be easily combined with codes 430- 
438 of the Eighth and Ninth Revisions. Further 
problems of data comparability could be related to 
separate types of cerebrovascular disease. Thus, for 
the purpose of the present analyses, only all cere- 
brovascular diseases as a group were considered. 
Major changes, however, were introduced in the 
classification and coding of ischemic heart diseases 
between the Seventh and the Eighth Revisions of 
the ICD. Thus, only data registered after 1968 
(i.e., using the Eighth or Ninth Revision) were con- 
sidered. Codes 410-414 were pooled together in a 
category of "all ischemic heart diseases". 
Estimates of the resident population, generally 
based on official Censuses, were obtained from the 
same WHO databank. From the matrices of cer- 
tified deaths and resident populations, age-specific 
rates for each five year age group and calendar 
period were computed. Age-standardized rates, at 
all ages and truncated 35-64 years, were based on 
the World standard population 27. 
In a few countries, data were missing for part of 
one or more calendar periods (Table 1). When a 
single year was missing within a quinquennium, 
numerators and denominators were interpolated 

Tab. 1. Calendar years or periods for which data were missing 
for each country. 

Area and country Ischemic heart Cerebrovascular 
diseases diseases 
ICD 9th: 410-414 ICD 9th: 430-439 

Europe  

Austria 65-68 - 
Belgium 65-67, 85, 87-89 55-64, 85, 87-89 
Bulgaria 65- 67 55- 63 
Czechoslovakia 65-67 
Denmark 65-68, 89 89 
Finland 65-68, 89 89 
France 65-67, 89 89 
Germany, GDR 65-72, 79 55-72, 79 
Germany, FRG 65-67 
Greece 65-67, 89 55-60, 89 
Hungary 65 -68 - 
Iceland 65- 70 - 

Tab. 1 (continued) 

Area and country Ischemic heart Cerebrovascular 
diseases diseases 
ICD 9th: 410-414 ICD 9th: 430-439 

Ireland 
Italy 
Luxembourg 
Malta 
Netherlands 
Norway 
Poland 
Portugal 
Romania 
Spain 
Sweden 
Switzerland 
U.K. - England & 

Wales 
U.K.-Northern 

Ireland 
U.K. -  Scotland 
Yugoslavia 

65-67, 89 89 
65-67, 89 89 
65-70 55-66 
65-67 55-64, 66 
65-68, 89 89 
65-68, 89 89 
65-68 55-58 
65-70 
65-68, 79, 85-89 55-58, 79, 85-89 
65-67, 87-89 87-89 
65-68, 88-89 88-89 
65-68 
65-67 

65-67 

65-67 
65-67, 89 55-60, 88-89 

A m e r i c a  

Argentina 65-68, 71-76, 55-65, 71-76, 
87-89 87-89 

Canada 65-68, 89 89 
Chile 65-67, 88-89 88-89 
Colombia 65-67, 70-71, 70-71, 73, 

73, 78-89 78-89 
Costa Rica 65-67, 89 55-60, 89 
Cuba 65-67, 89 55-63, 65-67, 89 
Dominican 65-67, 86-89 55-64, 86-89 

Republic 
Ecuador 65-67, 76, 81, 55-60, 62, 76, 

83, 89 81, 83, 89 
Mexico 65-67, 79-80, 55-57, 79-80, 

84, 87-89 84, 87-89 
Panama 65-67, 88-89 88-89 
Paraguay 65-69, 80-81, 55-70, 80-8/ ,  

87-89 87-89 
Peru 65-67, 74-76, 55-65, 74-76, 

79, 84-89 79, 84-89 
Puerto Rico 65-68, 78, 55-60, 67-68, 

88-89 78, 88-89 
USA 65-67, 89 89 
Uruguay 65-67, 79, 61-62, 79, 

88-89 88-89 
Venezuela 65-67, 84, 84, 88-89 

88-89 

A f r i c a  - As ia  - Ocean ia  

Egypt (Part) 65-69, 81-86, 68-69, 81-86, 
88-89 88-89 

Mauritius 65-68, 88-89 55-60, 88-89 
Hong Kong 65-68, 88-89 55-60, 88-89 
Israel 65-74, 88-89 55-74, 88-89 
Japan 65-67 - 
Korea (South) 65-89 55-84, 88-89 
Kuwait 65-74, 88-89 55-74, 88-89 
Philippines 65-72, 77, 79-80, 55-62, 77, 79-80, 

82-89 82-89 
Singapore 65-68, 88-89 55-62, 88-89 
Sri Lanka 65-76, 78-79, 69-76,78-79, 84, 

84, 86-89 86-89 
Syrian Arab 65-79, 82-83, 55-79, 82-83, 

Republic (Part) 86-89 86-89 
Thailand 65-89 55-56, 88-89 
Australia 65-67, 89 89 
New Zealand 65-67, 88-89 89 
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Fig. 1 (a-d). Age-standardized (world standard) death certification rates from ischemic heart diseases in countries providing data 
to the WHO databank. Period 1985-89, unless otherwise specified. 

linearly from the previous and subsequent calendar 
year. N o  extrapolation was made for missing data 
at the beginning or the end of  the calendar period 
considered, or when data on one or more quin- 
quennia were not available. 

Presentation of  results 

For each group of diseases and country one table 
and three figures are presented. 
The table includes, for each calendar year and sex, 
the absolute number of deaths and the overall age- 

standardised and truncated 35-64 years mortality 
rates. 
The first figure includes world-standardised rates 
(all ages and truncated) for each 5-year calendar 
period in both sexes. 
Age-specific rates from 30-34 to 65-69, 70-74 or 
80-84 years (according to the details given by each 
country) were plotted against the central year of 
birth cohort in the second figure for males and in 
the third for females. The points corresponding to 
the same age group were joined to provide more 
clearly spaced graphs. Thus, in this graph the co- 
hort effect can be read in the ordinate. 
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Finally, to provide graphical representation of the 
range of variation in mortality for each disease, 
Figure i and 2 give histograms of overall and trun- 
cated 35-64 years age-standardized (world stan- 
dard) death rates in the most recent calendar quin- 
quennium (1985-89, unless otherwise specified). 

lschemic heart disease 

Europe - In the late 1960's, the highest mortality 
from all ischemic heart disease within Europe for 
males was in Finland (326/100,000 males, 125/ 
100,000 females, all ages; 470 and 84 respectively 
from 35 to 64 years). Scotland had slightly lower 

rates in males (306/100,000) but higher in females 
(144/100,000). Overall, age-standardized rates were 
around 250/100,000 males and 100/100,000 females 
in England and Wales, Denmark and Ireland, and 
over 200/100,000 in males (and around or over 
100/100,000 in females) in Norway, Sweden and 
Czechoslovakia. Central and Eastern Europe had 
intermediate rates (i.e., between 150 and 200/100,000 
males and 60-90/100,000 females). Ischemic heart 
disease mortality was lower in Southern Europe 
(123/100,000 males and 65/100,000 females in Italy, 
but under 100 for males and under 50 for females in 
all other southern European countries, including 
France), and in Poland and Romania. The lowest 
rates in 1965-69 were in Spain (51/100,000 males, 
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23/100,000 females), Poland, Romania, Yugoslavia, 
Greece and France. Thus, the overall difference 
between the highest and the lowest mortality country 
in Europe was over a factor six. 
Over the last two decades, two different general 
patterns of  trends were observed: in Western 
Europe, rates were stable, somewhat or slightly 
upwards or downwards until the mid 1970's, but 
consistent declines were registered thereafter. In 
Eastern Europe, consistent and steady upward 
trends were observed up to the most recent period. 
Thus, in the late ~ 980's the highest mortality rates, 
after Northern Ireland, Scotland and Finland, were 
registered in Czechoslovakia (250/100,000 males, 

120/100,000 females) and Hungary (215/100,000 
males; 101/100,000 females), together with England 
and Wales, where rates were around or over 
200/100,000 males and 100/100,000 females. Com- 
parable rates for females were also observed in Fin- 
land and the Republic of Ireland. The lowest rates 
were registered in France (68/100,000 males, 26/ 
100,000 females). Thus, the range of variation 
declined to about a factor four, indicating a levelling 
of differences across various European areas. 
The different trends observed in Western and East- 
ern Europe are probably due to complex modifi- 
cation of risk factor exposure, including dietary 
habits (and hence serum cholesterol levels), smok- 
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ing, control of hypertension, physical exercise as 
well as different availability and utilization of some 
recent therapeutic improvements. 
The pattern of trends was qualitatively similar, but 
quantitatively more favourable in the truncated 
rates from 35 to 64 years. 

Amer icas  - In the late 1960's, the highest mortality 
from ischemic heart disease was registered in the 
United States (330/100,000 males, 166/100,000 
females), and Canada (271/100,000 males, 131/ 
100,000 females). Rates were lower in Latin Amer- 
ica and the Caribbean, although substantial hetero- 
geneities were observed. For instance, rates were 
around or above 150/100,000 males and 100/ 

100,000 females in Argentina, Cuba, Puerto Rico 
and Uruguay, but only 44/100,000 males and 
30/100,000 females in Mexico, and even lower in 
Ecuador, Peru and the Dominican Republic. 
Ischemic heart disease mortality declined substan- 
tially in North America, and rates for the United 
States or Canada are now about a half than two 
decades earlier. The falls were proportionally even 
greater in middle and younger age, suggesting that 
favourable trends may continue in the near future. 
Similar declines were observed also in Argentina 
and, though at a variable extent, in several other 
Latin American countries, including Chile, Panama, 
Uruguay and Venezuela. Among low mortality 
countries, several of them (including Mexico, Para- 
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CEREBROVASCULAR DISEASES, MALES, ALL AGES 

Fig. 2a 
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Fig. 2 (a-d). Age-standardized (world standard) death certification rates from cerebrovascular diseases in countries providing data 
to the WHO databank. Period 1985-89, unless otherwise specified. 

guay and Peru) maintained stable rates, while some 
upward trend was registered in others (i.e., Costa 
Rica, the Dominican Republic), although absolute 
values were still relatively low in both sexes and 
various subsequent age groups. 

A f r i c a  - Some data from Africa were available only 
from two countries, Egypt and Mauritius. 
Egypt had low rates of  ischemic heart disease, 
around 40-45/100,000 males and 15-20/100,000 
females. Some moderate decline was registered in 
males, and some increase in females, but, overall, 
there was no consistent trend. 
Mauritius had much higher rates, and showed 
substantial increases over time. Starting from 

92/100,000 males and 40/100,000 females in the late 
1960's, mortality more than doubled in the early 
1980's and flattened off  around these higher values 
only more recent periods. 

A s i a  - Major differences in ischemic heart disease 
mortality were evident among various reporting 
countries and areas from Asia. 
Rates were relatively high (around 200/100,000 
males and over 100/100,000 females, all ages, world 
standard) in the late 1970's in Israel and Kuwait, 
but in both countries declines of  about 20-30% 
were registered over the last decade. Similar favour- 
able trends were observed in the reporting areas 
of  Syria in the late 1980's, although absolute val- 
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ues were lower (around 45/100,000 males and 
25/100,000 females in 1985-89). 
Singapore started from values around 115/100,000 
males and 50/100,000 females in the late 1960's, but 
trends were unfavourable (at least until the early 
1980's). Thus, in the 1980's, ischemic heart disease 
mortality was around 150/100,000 males and 
90/100,000 females. 
Rates were relatively low, in the absence of con- 
sistent trends, in the Philippines and Sri Lanka (i.e., 
around 50-65/100,000 males, and 20-45/100,000 
females). 
The most remarkable and important trends were 
however observed in Japan. In fact, not only ische- 
mic heart disease was extremely low (50/100,000 
males, 27/100,000 females in the late 1960's), but 
steady and consistent declines were registered over 

time, to reach values of 33 and 18 respectively in the 
late 1980's. In both sexes, the declines were even 
greater in young and middle age. 

Oceania  - Australia and New Zealand had high 
rates of ischemic heart disease mortality in the late 
1960's, i.e., around 300-320/100,000 males and 
130-150/100,000 females. In both countries, there 
were steady and substantial declines in both sexes, 
although these were quantitatively greater in Aus- 
tralia. Thus, in the late 1980's, overall ischemic 
heart disease mortality in Australia was 183 for 
males and 88 for females, while in New Zealand 
corresponding rates were 220 and 102/100,000. 
Thus, there were considerable similarities in ische- 
mic heart disease mortality patterns and trends in 
Oceania and North America. 
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Fig. 2c 
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Cerebrovascular disease 

Europe - Overall age-standardized mortality from 
cerebrovascular diseases in the late 1950's was be- 
tween 80 and 130/100,000 males in most European 
countries. Values were somewhat lower for females, 
particularly at younger age and hence in the trun- 
cated rates from 35 to 64 years. The lowest rates 
were observed in East Germany (about 40/100,000) 
and Poland (about 35/100,000). 
Over the following three decades in all western 
European countries, except Greece and Portugal, 
substantial declines in overall cerebrovascular dis- 
ease mortality were observed and, in the late 1980's, 
rates ranged between 40 and 80/100,000 males and 
30 and 60/100,000 females in most countries. In 
several countries these falls became steeper over 

more recent calendar periods. The downward 
trends were even larger in young and middle age; in 
1985-89, for instance, Switzerland had a truncated 
rate (35-64 years) of 17/100,000 males and 
10/100,000 females, and several other western 
European countries had truncated rates around 
20-30/100,000 males and 15-25/100,000 females. 
In Greece, overall mortality from cerebrovascular 
diseases remained stable around 80/100,000 in both 
sexes, although appreciable declines were observed 
in the truncated rates, particularly among females. 
In Portugal, mortality markedly increased until the 
late 1970's, to approach 200/100,000 males and 
145/100,000 females, and started only subsequently 
to decline, still remaining over 140/100,000 males 
and 100/100,000 females (i.e., the second highest on 
a worldwide scale) in the late 1980's. 
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Fig. 2d 
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Cerebrovascular disease mortality increased in all 
Eastern Europe, including both countries with low 
rates in the 1950's (i.e., Poland or former Eastern 
Germany, where rates were in the late 1980's over 
60/100,000 males and over 40/100,000 females), 
and those whose rates were already high in the 
1950's. Thus, rates for Bulgaria were in 1985-89 
over 160/100,000 males and over 125/100,000 fe- 
males (i.e., the highest on a worldwide scale) and 
those of Czechoslovakia 127 and 97/100,000, re- 
spectively. These upward trends were observed, 
and proportionally similar, in middle age, too. 
There is therefore a clear distinction between trends 
of cerebrovascular diseases in Western and Eastern 
Europe. Since hypertension is the main deter- 
minant of cerebrovascular diseases 2- 4, this would 
suggest that inadequate control of hypertension on 

a population level is still widespread in Eastern 
Europe. Additional risk factors, including smok- 
ing, alcohol consumption and diet (including salt 
for food processing and conservation) may have 
had some role on these unfavourable trends, 
too 2, 28, 29. Urgent preventive intervention, on a 
population level, is in any case required to control 
mortality from cerebrovascular disease in Eastern 
Europe. 

Amer icas  - In the United States and Canada, ove- 
rall age-standardized mortality from cerebrovascu- 
lar diseases was around 80/100,000 in both sexes in 
the late 1950"s, and steadily declined to about 
30/100,000 in 1985-89. 
Rates were comparable in the past in several Latin 
American countries to those of the United States or 
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Canada, including Argentina, Chile, Cuba, Pa- 
nama and Uruguay, but the declines were much 
smaller. Thus, in the late 1980's, cerebrovascular 
disease mortality was still between 50 and 
75/100,000 for both sexes in these countries. Still, 
it is somewhat encouraging that the downward 
trends were generally greater at younger and 
middle age also in these areas. 
Other Latin American countries, including Mexico, 
Colombia, Costa Rica, Ecuador, Peru and Vene- 
zuela started from lower values in the 1950's (i.e., 
from 30 to 50/100,000), but showed no systematic 
downward trend, and, if anything, some increase in 
mortality. Thus, in the late 1980's, cerebrovascular 
disease mortality for both sexes was higher in 
Mexico than in the United States or Canada. 
Finally, Paraguay had high (around 100/100,000 
males and 85/100,000 females) and constant cere- 
brovascular disease mortality rates from the early 
1970's onwards. 
As for Europe, these different trends in North and 
Latin America probably reflect a less efficient con- 
trol of hypertension - and other risk factor expo- 
sure - in Latin America. Although a similar line of 
reasoning with reference to risk factor exposure to 
that expressed for Eastern Europe may be put for- 
ward, absolute values remain generally and appre- 
ciably lower in South America as compared to 
Eastern Europe. 

A f r i c a  - In the 1950's and 1960's, Egypt had low 
mortality rates from cerebrovascular disease (10 to 
20/100,000 in both sexes). These, however, showed 
appreciable upward trends over more recent calen- 
dar periods. In contrast, in Mauritius rates were 
high (between 120 and 170/100,000 males, and be- 
tween 70 and 100/100,000 females i.e., among the 
highest registered on a worldwide scale), and 
showed no consistent trend over time. 

A s i a  - Different patterns emerged in various areas 
from Asia providing information on cerebrovascu- 
lar disease. Syria and Thailand, for instance, had 
exceedingly low rates (i.e., the lowest on a world- 
wide scale), which may cast doubt on the reliability 
of certification, although mortality from cerebro- 
vascular disease was low in other Middle East and 
Southern Asian countries. 
Among these, Israel and Kuwait had low rates in 
the 1970's (i.e., between 50 and 80/100,000 in both 
sexes), and showed further declines over time, to 
reach values of 30-40/100,000. The Philippines and 
Sri Lanka had also low rates (i.e., 13 to 40/100,000 
in the two sexes), in the absence however, of con- 
sistent trends over time. Hong Kong started from 
relatively high rates (114/100,000 males and 
67/100,000 females), but showed substantial reduc- 
tion over time to reach values of 56 for males and 
44 for females. South Korea had, in the late 1980's, 
still relatively high rates (129/100,000 males and 
73/100,000 females). 

A most remarkable trend was again observed in 
Japan, whose rates of all cerebrovascular disease 
deaths peaked at 235/100,000 males and 160/ 
100,000 females in the early 1960's, but substan- 
tially declined thereafter to reach 75/100,000 males 
and 53/100,000 females in the late 1980's. These 
values are now comparable to those observed in 
North America and most western European coun- 
tries, indicating that the control of cerebrovascular 
disease (particularly in terms of its main risk factor, 
hypertension) has been one of the main advance- 
ments in Japan on a population and public health 
level. 

O c e a n i a  - In the late 1950's, mortality from cere- 
brovascular diseases was over 100/100,000 for both 
sexes in Australia, 81 to 95 in males and females, 
respectively, in New Zealand. In both countries, 
rates were approximately stable until the mid 
1970's, but declined appreciably thereafter, more 
markedly in Australia than in New Zealand. Rates 
in the late 1980's were around 50/100,000 males 
and 45/100,000 females in Australia, and around 55 
in both sexes in New Zealand. 
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21070 155.02 212.14 12935 63.59 49.25 

54365 157.81 208.88 34434 84.22 49.50 

50839 143.18 184.47 33458 56.88 40.86 

44511 121.84 153.42 31003 48.74 35,40 

8069 104.81 123.37 6010 42.51 27,53 

* InfolTnatlon is missing for one or mort  years 
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ISCHEMIC HEART DISEASES 
BULGARIA 

Y e a r s  

o f  

D e a t h  

MALES FEMALES 

Death= World Trunc Demlhs World Trunr 

Number  Stand 3 5 - 6 4  Number  Stand 3 5 - 6 4  

5 5 - 5 9  

6 0 - 6 4  

65 -69 "  

7 0 - 7 4  

7 5 - 7 9  

8 0 - 6 4  

8 5 - 8 9  

12882 132,45 98.19 12848 104.47 42.71 

43817 168.35 124.44 41556 124,87 50.64 

53254 181.99 154.80 46550 124.85 53.05 

49777 154.52 165,52 37892 91.00 46.48 

59344 177.91 178.82 46672 104.94 47,30 

* In format ien Is missing for  one or mere y e a ~  

ISCHEMIC HEART DISEASES 
CZECHOSLOVAKIA 

Years 

of 

Deeth 

MALES FEMALES 

Deaths Wedd Truna Deaths World Trunr 

Number  Stand 3 5 - 6 4  Number  Stand 3 5 - 6 4  

5 5 - 5 9  

6 0 - 6 4  

6 5 - 6 9 *  

7 0 - 7 4  

7 5 - 7 9  

8 0 - 8 4  

8 5 - 8 9  

38135 228.14 245.30 31333 125.48 63.69 

104528 241.48 255.46 89979 130.72 66.08 

110070 244.76 267.24 97294 128.82 66,67 

113184 242.56 282.40 98551 120.79 68.76 

118945 248.65 289.02 104287 120.58 72.15 

* In format ion is missing for  one or  mere year= 
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ISCHEMIC HEART DISEASES 

DENMARK 

Yeo~ 

of 

Death 

MALES FEMALES 

Dtoths World Trunc Deaths World Trunc 

Number Slond 5 5 - 6 4  Number Stand 3 5 - 6 4  

55 -59  

60 -64  

65 -69*  

7 0 - 7 4  

75 -79  

8 0 - 8 4  

8 5 - 8 9 *  

8501 237.02 210.14 5864 121.91 55.04 

45916 244,64 228.09 32053 121.19 59.51 

49044 244.45 238.56 34600 111.68 59.00 

47979 226,29 220.15 36204 101.42 54,06 

36080 203.32 189.92 29354 92.27 48.18 

* Information i s  missing for  one or more year~ 

ISCHEMIC HEART DISEASES 
FINLAND 

Years 

of 

Doolh 

MALES FEMALES 

Deolhs WeNd Trunc Deaths World Trunc 

Number Stand 3 5 - 6 4  Number Stand 3 5 - 6 4  

55 -59  

6 0 - 6 4  

6 5 - 6 9 *  

7 0 - 7 4  

7 5 - 7 9  

8 0 - 8 4  

8 5 - 8 9 *  

7234 325,94 469.56 4363 125.38 63.63 

36872 314.72 451.78 22097 115.24 79.26 

39271 304.71 425.16 24917 108.77 70.02 

38860 273+70 547.04 27853 99,98 55.07 

31339 252.68 289.63 25629 99.18 50.65 

* Information I s  missing for  one or more years 
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ISCHEMIC HEART DISEASES 
FRANCE 

Ylar~ 

of 

Death 

MALES FEMALES 

Deaths World Trunc Deaths World Trunr 

Number Sland 3 5 - 6 4  Number Stand 3 5 - 6 4  

55 -59  

60 -64  

65 -69 *  45955 70.23 86,65 32683 27.88 19.07 

7 0 - 7 4  127498 73,23 88.45 95991 29.54 18.49 

75 -79  142055 75.57 90,51 107125 29.42 16.67 

8 0 - 8 4  143943 71.03 80,65 114499 27.82 13.73 

8 5 - 8 9 '  117144 68.03 74.04 95387 26.48 12+75 

" Informat ion Is missing for  one or more years 

ISCHEMIC HEART DISEASES 
GERMANY,GDR 

Years 

of 

Death 

MALES FEMALES 

Deaths Wodd Trun�9 Deolhl World Trunc 

Number Stand 3 5 - 6 4  Number Stand 35 -64  

5 5 - 5 9  

6 0 - 6 4  

6 5 - 6 9  

7 0 - 7 4  ~ 

7 5 - 7 9 "  

8 0 - 8 4  

8 5 - 8 9  

26250 109.76 127.57 23304 50.12 29.93 

55159 116.74 130.14 52308 54.31 29.92 

77745 135.97 147.37 75319 60.85 33,88 

78895 143+15 145.53 83526 66.11 34.84 

* Information Is missing for  one or more years 
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ISCHEMIC HEART DISEASES 
GERMANY,FRG 

Yeoll 

o1 

Deolh 

MALES FEMALES 

Deaths World Trunc Deaths World Trunc 

Number Sland 55-84  Number $1ond 55-64  

55-59 

50-6r  

65-69* 

70-74 

75-79 

80-84 

85-89 

119506 152.70 187.89 78985 60.65 59.45 

534828 166,06 191.80 248875 69.75 40.20 

570419 175,85 191.67 504406 74.28 59.66 

565942 164,18 178,50 500555 64.99 56.77 

554177 149.50 147.15 529155 62,48 32.59 

* Information is mlssln9 for one or more yeors 

ISCHEMIC HEART DISEASES 
GREECE 

of 

Death 

MALES FEMALES 

Deaths World Trunc Deaths World Trunc 

Number Stand 55-64 Number Stand 55-64 

55-59 

60-64 

65-69*  

70-74 

75-79 

80-84 

85-89"  

6648 6 4 . 0  78.50 3932 28.58 19.64 

21001 70.39 92,50 12720 ~0.97 22.59 

27714 84.10 115.22 16038 34.41 25.21 

29722 81.65 114,45 15270 29.77 23.15 

27118 86.16 118.10 15120 55.01 23.42 

" Information Is missing for one or more yeanJ 
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ISCHEMIC HEART DISEASES 
HUNGARY 

Years 

o1 

Ooalh 

MALES FEMALES 

Oeothl World Trunr Dealha Wodd Trunr 

Number Stand 35-64 Number Siand 35-64 

55-59 

60-64 

65-69,  

70-74 

75-79 

80-84 

85-89 

12008 188.57 183.72 10393 112.79 60.80 

64945 197.01 198.52 57154 115.24 67.07 

71139 204.61 233.77 59629 109,43 71.49 

77370 218.08 297,53 59073 101.38 7933  

77218 215.21 291.15 62397 100.90 80.42 

* Infom~atlon Is mbslng for one or more years 

ISCHEMIC HEART DISEASES 
ICELAHD 

Years 

of 

Dealh 

MALES EMALES 

Oeolhe World Trunr O~alhs World Trunc 

Number Stand 35-64 Number Stand 35-94 

55-59 

60-64 

6.5-69 

70-74*  

75-79 

00-84  

85-89 

1002 217.37 280.29 

1290 199.30 243.39 

1S50 214.7S 249.21 

1464 176.20 174.78 

540 1~.50 56.89 

773 84.30 48.75 

914 81.38 42.44 

966 74.60 34.46 

* Informdion le missing for one or more years 
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ISCHEMIC HEART DISEASES 
IRELAND 

Years 

o1 

Death 

MALES FEMALES 

Deoth= World Trunc Deaths World Trunr 

Number Skmd 5 5 - 6 4  Number 51ond 3 5 - 8 4  

55 -59  

6 0 - 6 4  

65 -69*  

7 0 - 7 4  

75 -79  

80 -84  

85 -89 *  

9332 234.73 280.08 5823 117.84 96.28 

25363 251.78 300.32 16047 124 .03  98.77 

26940 261.29 310.21 16784 121.81 92.35 

26400 250.99 299.05 15977 108.85 84.83 

21154 242.12 268.27 13467 104.87 71.99 

" Information t$ missing for  one or more years 

ISCHEMIC HEART DISEASES 
ITALY 

YtQrs 

of 

Deoih 

MALES FEMALES 

Deaths World Trunc Deolht Wodd Trunr 

Number Siond 3 5 - 6 4  Number 51ond 3 5 - 6 4  

55 -59  

6 0 - 6 4  

6 5 - 8 9 "  78337 123.58 135.72 61753 65.22 34.41 

7 0 - 7 4  210370 123.89 131.44 174751 65,89 32,51 

7 5 - 7 9  247080 130.16 146.01 200322 64.66 31.87 

8 0 - 8 4  218574 108,80 125.48 186090 48.44 25.25 

8 5 - 8 9 *  159668 92.50 105.51 117889 38,59 20.85 

* Informoflon I= missing for  ono or mor t  years 
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ISCHEMIC HEART DISEASES 
LUXEMBOURG 

Yeors 

of 

Oeolh 

MALES F[MALES 

Deaths World Trunc Deaths World Trunc 

Number Stand 35-64  Number Stand 35-64 

55-59 

60-64 

65-69 

70-74" 

75-79 

80-84 

5 5 - 8 9  

1290 135.99 214.22 614 44.50 43.90 

1690 138,10 207.49 921 47.91 41.12 

1791 142.22 200.79 1151 53.59 40,69 

1739 131.06 145.37 1250 51.53 31.53 

* Infonnotlon Is mL~Ing for one or more years 

ISCHEMIC HEART DISEASES 
MALTA 

YeGrs 

of 

Death 

MALES F[MAI.s 

Deoths World Trune Deaths Wortd Trunc 

Number Stand 35-64 Number Stand 35-64 

5 5 - 5 9  

G 0 - 6 4  

65-69*  

70-74 

75-79 

8 0 - 8 4  

8 5 - 8 9  

553 162,42 217.33 358 84.13 73.37 

1156 141.61 197.39 681 64.95 60.17 

1713 238.11 270.44 1279 140.08 87.25 

1982 231.03 235.41 1539 126.53 69,57 

1890 183.39 180.36 1498 101.42 55.61 

* Information is missing for one or more years 
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ISCHEMIC HEART DISEASES 
NETHERLANDS 

Years 

of 

Deolh 

MALES FEMALES 

Deaths World Trunr Deaths World Trunc 

Number Stand 3 5 - 8 4  Number Sland 3 5 - 8 4  

55-59 

6 0 - 6 4  

65 -69 *  

7 0 - 7 4  

7 5 - 7 9  

8 0 - 8 4  

8 5 - 8 9 *  

14001 179.07 215.99 8095 77.30 43,01 

76084 187,39 228.41 44986 78.67 46.58 

79414 182.28 216.57 48449 72.46 44.36 

75593 161.26 184.96 48827 62.73 40.22 

58625 146.38 159.31 39853 56,36 35.75 

* Information Is missing for  one or more years 

ISCHEMIC HEART DISEASES 
NORWAY 

Years 

of 

Dealh 

MALES FEMALES 

l)eoths Wodd Trunc Deaths World Trunc 

Number Stand 3 5 - 8 4  Humber Stand x 5 - 6 4  

5 5 - 5 9  

6 0 - 6 4  

6 5 - 6 9 *  

7 0 - 7 4  

7 5 - 7 9  

8 0 - 8 4  

8 5 - 8 9 *  

6314 218.57 249.90 3867 93.42 47.32 

32534 215.18 246.13 19555 88.16 46.27 

3264,,3 202.32 233.40 19498 77.60 42.49 

3 3 6 4 7  1 9 5 . 5 9  2 2 3 , 0 0  2 0 9 4 9  7 2 . 9 2  3 9 , 7 3  

28139 194.32 214.08 18195 71.09 39.37 

* Information Is missing for  one or  more years 
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ISCHEMIC HEART DISEASES 
POLAND 

YeOF~ 

of 

O~,alh 

MALES FEMALES 

Deaths World Trunc Dimths World Trunr 

Number Stand 3 5 - 6 4  Number Stand 3 5 - 6 4  

55 -59  

60 -64  

65 -69*  

7 0 - 7 4  

7 5 - 7 9  

60 -54  

85 -89  

9696 64.68 IOI ,30 4682 21.55 21.32 

69320 88.40 134.15 37881 32.06 28.02 

95930 109.77 172.27 54069 38.90 34.04 

106339 113.44 195.17 53175 35.77 38.21 

126282 127.46 230.10 58874 38,32 47.39 

" I n f o r m c d l o n  is missing for  one or more yeors 

ISCHEMIC HEART DISEASES 
PORTUGAL 

Y ~ r l  

of  

Dealh 

MALES FEMALES 

Deaths World Trunc Oeoihe Wodd Trunc 

Number Stand 3 5 - 6 4  Number Stand 35 -64  

5 5 - 5 9  

6 0 - 6 4  

6 5 - 6 9  

7 0 - 7 4 "  

7 5 - 7 9  

8 0 - 8 4  

8 5 - 8 9  

15604 89.68 100.73 13443 46.57 55.13 

22741 90.12 101.98 17157 43.01 31.76 

23318 76.94 92.99 17248 55.85 25,62 

24382 70.79 84.38 18123 32.24 22,97 

* Information I s  missing for  ons or more year= 
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ISCHEMIC HEART DISEASES 
ROMANIA 

Yeom 

of 

Dooth 

MALES FEMALES 

Ol.3lhs World Trunc Dealhs World Trunc 

Number Slond 35-64  Number Slond 35-84 

55-59 

60-64 

65-69* 

70-74 

75-79* 

60-84 

85-89 

7128 74.42 76.80 6530 49.76 30.48 

42747 82.16 8 7 . 8 9  38440 53.64 33.87 

43826 93.68 105.50 38532 60.78 39.12 

79968 125.95 144.90 70577 82.19 53.02 

�9 Information Is missing for one or moro y ~ r s  

ISCHEMIC HEART DISEASES 
SPAIN 

Y~KII~ 

of 

Deofh 

MALES FEMALES 

Doalhs World Trunc Deaths World Trunc 

Number Stand 35-64 Number Stand 55-64 

55-59 

60-64 

85-69*  

70 -74  

75-79 

80-84  

85-89*  

18412 50.91 60.52 12186 23.28 14.49 

64101 66.59 80.21 42281 28.86 17.54 

85092 80.98 95.74 58336 55.35 19+87 

89137 73.97 90.13 58933 29.93 17.31 

57874 72.44 87.50 25308 28.60 15.45 

�9 Information Is missing for one or more yeane 
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ISCHEMIC HEART DISEASES 
SWEDEN 

Years 

of 

Death 

MALES FEMALES 

Deaths World Trunr Deaths World Trunc 

Number Stand 35-64 Number Stand 35-84 

55-59 

60-64 

65-69* 

70-74 

75-79 

80-84 

85-69* 

14692 221,27 178,34 10340 115,86 46.63 

85802 244.88 200.80 81289 123.44 45.90 

93113 247.18 211.55 65845 113,79 44.55 

93221 231.74 201.26 65927 99,02 39.48 

52483 205.95 177.50 37642 84,79 34.59 

* Information Is missing for one or more years 

ISCHEMIC HEART DISEASES 
SWITZERLAND 

Years 

of 

Deolh 

MALES FEMALES 

Deaths World Trun�9 Deaths World Truno 

Number Stand 35-64  Number Stand 35-64 

55-59 

60-64 

68-69"  

70-74  

75-79 

80-84 

8 5 - 8 9  

4073 108.16 128.24 2411 41.90 28,34 

21206 10~33 127.85 13032 41.18 24.48 

25379 116.05 132.52 15856 42.54 24.78 

27535 114.85 121.98 18641 42,39 22,06 

27773 104.95 101,88 20777 40.19 17.22 

* Information Is missing for one or more y ~ r s  
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ISCHEMIC HEART DISEASES 
UK, ENGLAND &: WALES 

Y e a m  

Of 

Death 

MAI.E5 FEMALES 

Dealhs W o r l d  Trunc Deaths World Trunr 

Number 51ond 3 5 - 6 4  Number Stand 3 5 - 6 4  

55 -59  

60 -64  

65 -69 *  

70 -74  

7 5 - 7 9  

8 0 - 8 4  

8 5 - 8 9  

160809 249.06 296.34 117388 104.13 68.15 

426380 252.39 308.87 312890 104.38 71.77 

450541 252.45 308.28 332805 104.02 74.12 

4 4 5 9 2 6  233.63 280.07 332302 9 6 . 1 6  6 9 . , 1 5  

435409 212.89 240,98 345485 91.94 62.79 

* Information Is missing for  one or more years 

ISCHEMIC HEART DISEASES 
UK, NORTHERN IRELAND 

Years 

of 

Death 

MALES FEMALES 

Deoit~l World Trunc Deaths World Trunc 

Number Stand 3 5 - 6 4  Number Stand 3 5 - 6 4  

5 5 - 5 9  

8 0 - 6 4  

85-69+ 

7 0 - 7 4  

7 5 - 7 9  

8 0 - 8 4  

8 5 - 8 9  

5104 283.41 346.67 3545 134,11 98.41 

13806 307.74 387.28 9451 136.03 104.14 

14217 321.51 393.89 10005 139.38 112.00 

13973 293.50 360.75 9970 124.94 100.44 

13032 266.01 3 0 3 . 3 3  10182 117.70 8 7 . 3 2  

* Information Is missing for  one or  more yoar~ 
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ISCHEMIC HEART DISEASES 
UK, SCOTLAND 

Years 

of 

Death 

MALES FEMALES 

Deaths World Trunr Otoths World Trunr 

Number Slond 35-64 Number 51ond 35-64 

55-59 

60-64 

65-69* 

70-74 

75-79 

80-84 

85-89 

19715 306.44 376.03 15315 143.75 111.80 

51993 314,91 399.33 40190 142.43 120.39 

52446 307.53 387.37 41487 137.74 117.04 

50848 284.32 362.96 40565 126.87 107,93 

49450 263.61 315.37 41921 121.85 97,51 

�9 Information Is missing for one or more years 

ISCHEMIC HEART DISEASES 
YUGOSLAVIA 

Y4Klrs 

of 

Deolh 

MAltS FIE:MALES 

Deaths World Trunc Deaths World Trunc 

Number Stand 35-64 Number Stand 35-64 

55-59 

60-64 

65-69*  

70-74 

75-79 

80-84 

85-89"  

11541 63+60 81,29 9113 37.56 31.64 

36688 75.99 95.89 28113 42.52 32.00 

48472 89.76 119.65 36932 49.70 41.61 

52067 86,85 131.81 33616 40.75 39,09 

48411 93,34 144.67 29504 40.85 42,65 

* Information Is missing for one or more years 
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ISCHEMIC HEART DISEASES 
CANADA 

Ysors 

of 

Death 

MALES FEMALES 

Deoths World Trunc Deoths World Trunc 

Number  Slond 3 5 - 8 4  Number  Stand 3 5 - 6 4  

5 5 - 5 9  

6 0 - 6 4  

6 5 - 6 9 *  

7 0 - 7 4  

7 5 - 7 9  

8 0 - 8 4  

8 5 - 8 9 "  

29936 271.41 315.92 18458 130.69 84.96 

153454 264.66 309.16 97215 122.75 76.50 

152473 238.21 277.52 100077 108.15 68.51 

142645 196.04 218.30 99908 90.69 54.85 

107959 164.61 172.74 80059 76.78 43.56 

* Inforrnot lon is missing for one or" more  yeors 

ISCHEMIC HEART DISEASES 
UNITES STATES OF AMERICA 

Yool~ 

of  

Deolh 

MALES FEMALES 

Dooths World Trunc Deaths World Trunc 

Number  Stand 3 5 - 6 4  Number  Sfond 3 5 - 6 4  

5 5 - 5 9  

6 0 - 6 4  

6 5 - 6 9 *  777683 330.47 407.22 566893 166.01 120.36 

7 0 - 7 4  1916270 310.67 373.27 1458031 153.89 110.01 

7 5 - 7 9  1738252 256.97 302.34 1382602 123.95 87.25 

8 0 - 8 4  1502506 2 0 1 . 3 3  227.29 1284973 98.99 67,69 

8 5 - 8 9 *  1092627 166.07 180.65 986637 86.33 57.02 

" In format ion Is miss{ng for  one or  more years 
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ISCHEMIC HEART DISEASES 
ARGENTINA 

Yeal'S 

of 

Death 

MALES FEMALES 

I ~ t h s  World Trunc Deaths World  Trun�9 

Number Stand 35-64 Number Stand 35-64  

55-59 

60-64 

65-69* 

70-74" 

75 -79 '  

80-84 

85-89* 

20364 176.28 224,07 11775 88.94 61.20 

20475 182.10 216.12 12188 89.23 8~89 

58797 136.38 169.02 37485 70.10 43.56 

82817 106,72 137,56 52206 50.19 34,04 

28955 89~3  117.42 18491 40.94 29.01 

�9 Information la m l . l n g  for one or more years 

ISCHEMIC HEART DISEASES 
CHILE 

Yeor i  

of 

Deuih 

MALES FEMALES 

Deaths World Trunc Deaths World Trunc 

Number 5iand 35-64 Number Sfond 35-64 

55-59 

60-64 

65-69"  

70-74  

75-79 

80-84 

85 -89 *  

6090 112.69 117.40 5055 75,05 56.28 

15937 106,20 104.95 13829 89.80 51.41 

16061 93.30 82.54 13456 54.92 35.52 

19313 9 6 , 4 4  8 5 . 2 7  15383 53.75 32,46 

11694 8~71 72.78 10159 5~20 27.85 

* Information Is missing for one or more yeor8 
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ISCHEMIC HEART DISEASES 
COLOMBIA 

Years 

af 

Death 

MALES FEMALES 

Deaths World Trunc Deaths World Trunc 

Number Stand 3 5 - 6 4  Numbsr Stand 3 5 - 6 4  

55 -59  

6 0 - 6 4  

65 -69 *  

7 0 - 7 4 "  

75 -79 *  

60 -84  

8 5 - 8 9  

7649 85,20 101,65 6182 58,40 63.55 

10586 101.13 121.43 8030 67.65 71.02 

17486 103.19 120.03 13505 71.31 71.02 

* Information I= missing far  ane or more years 

ISCHEMIC HEART DISEASES 
COSTA RICA 

Yoars 

af 

Death 

MALES FEMALES 

Deaths World Trunr Deaths Wadd Trunr 

Number Stand 5 5 - 6 4  Number Stand 5 5 - 6 4  

5 5 - 5 9  

6 0 - 6 4  

6 5 - 6 9  �9 

7 0 - 7 4  

7 5 - 7 9  

6 0 - 8 4  

8 5 - 8 9 "  

783 95.37 97.97 570 67.27 46.07 

1811 75,82 80.60 1411 57.09 43,05 

2445 89.73 85.35 1619 54.35 36.09 

3480 104,50 92.42 2543 71,95 45.56 

3581 124.92 95.34 2515 71.74 38.68 

* Information Is missing for  one ar mare y*ors 
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ISCHEMIC HEART DISEASES 
CUBA 

Year,+ 

of 

Deolh 

MALES FEMAL[S 

Dealhs World Trunc D e a t h s  World Trunr 

Number Sland 35-64 Number $tond 35-64 

65-59 

60-64 

65-69* 

70-74 

75-79 

80-84 

85 -89 *  

10752 177.85 135.62 7289 127.14 77.58 

29231 144 .71  125.64 21380 113.63 75.90 

36989 158.96 148 .91  26710 122.40 88.65 

39181 146.28 149.86 28405 108.91 82.76 

35967 151.84 157.85 27108 111+47 83.15 

"Informotlon Is ml~lng for one or more y*om 

ISCHEMIC HEART DISEASES 
DOMINICAN REPUBLIC 

Years 

of 

Death 

MALES FEMALES 

Deolhs W o r l d  Trunc D e o l h s  World Trunc 

Number $iand 35-64 Number Siond 35-64 

55-50 

50-64 

65-69, 

70-74 

75-79 

80-84 

85-89* 

574 28.12 42.20 314 16.16 22.45 

1846 32.72 49.76 1152 20.70 27.48 

2425 36.98 54.08 1534 24.01 31.73 

3715 50.96 66.51 2635 3 5 . 9 : 5  41.86 

1002 65.03 79.72 733 45.25 46.92 

* Inform<lion Is missing for one or more years 
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ISCHEMIC HEART DISEASES 
ECUADOR 

Years 

of 

Dimlh 

MALES FEMALES 

I ~ t h s  World Trunc Deaths World Trunc 

Number $tond 35-64 Number Slond 55-64 

55-59 

60-64 

65-69+ 583 22,63 25.67 468 14,99 14.63 

70-74 2678 36.34 38.09 1931 23.35 20.92 

75-79* 2919 39.15 42.16 2287 26,45 22.46 

80-84"  2353 37.54 3963 1658 23.76 17.60 

85-89"  3825 58.52 39,09 2817 24.80 19.36 

* Information Is missing for one or more years 

ISCHEMIC HEART DISEASES 
MEXICO 

Yeoll 

of 

Deoth 

MALES FEMALES 

Dealhs World Truno Deaths World Trunr 

Number Stand 35-64 Number Stand 38-66 

55-59 

60-64 

65-69"  

70 -74  

75-79"  

80-84*  

85-89+ 

10481 43,84 62.15 7707 29,67 32.66 

30259 43.O9 57.92 22465 28.75 29.66 

21825 47.12 59.91 15788 30.13 28.10 

30121 55.24 68.56 21124 32.74 28,80 

23109 56.48 6~99 16810 33.38 26.34 

* Information is missing for one or more years 
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ISCHEMIC HEART DISEASES 
PANAMA 

Years 

of 

Death 

MALES FEMALES 

Deaths World Trune Deaths World Trunr 

Humber Stand 35-64 Humber Stand 35-64 

55-59 

60-64 

65-69* 

70-74 

75-79 

80-84 

85 -89 '  

690 90.15 91,37 600 72.87 57,65 

2148 94.81 81.01 1811 78.28 44.80 

2132 83.83 78.17 1752 65,16 39.58 

2669 83.03 71,67 2001 59.58 30.27 

1744 78.80 6 5 . 8 5  1310 58.31 30.31 

* Information Is missing for one or more years 

ISCHEMIC HEART DISEASES 
PARAGUAY(REPORTING) 

Years 

of 

Death 

MALES FEMALES 

Dealh* Wodd Trunc Deaths World Trunc 

Humber Stand 35-64 Humber Stand 35-64 

55-59 

60-64 

65-69 

70-74 

75-79 

80-84"  

85-89"  

1213 69.40 84.24 968 42.80 33.39 

1646 75.77 85.64 1330 46.79 37.42 

1232 64.61 82,74 920 36.58 34.76 

902 75.72 81.79 736 50.46 41,57 

* Informoflon Is missing for one or more years 
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ISCHEMIC HEART DISEASES 
PERU 

Ysorl 

of 

Deoth 

MALES FEMALES 

D~Kdhs World Trunc Dea ths  World Trunc 

Number $1ond 35-64 Number  Sland 55-64 

55-59 

60-64 

65-69* 

70-74* 

75-79* 

80-84* 

85-89 

1793 29.22 29.21 1476 20.67 13.60 

4331 52.79 29.79 3577 22.25 13.37 

2142 25.10 24.48 1855 19.05 9.90 

5638 50.04 27.32 4436 20.34 12.07 

* Inforrnotlon Is missing for one or more years 

ISCHEMIC HEART DISEASES 
PUERTO RICO 

Ylars 

of 

Dealh 

MALES FEMALES 

Deaths Wodd Trunr I )ea ths  World Trunc 

Number S t a n d  35-64 Number  S tand  55-64 

55-59 

60-64 

65-69* 

70-74 

75-79* 

80-84 

85-89* 

1664 151.01 152.98 1304 109.21 76.52 

9244 142.48 151.64 7395 99.09 64.99 

8429 145.64 156.59 6725 99.90 70.76 

9316 107.24 124.78 6958 66.64 48.85 

6539 114.00 137.56 4894 71.08 55.60 

* Informalion Is missing for one or more yeor,a 

40 

0 . + 0  

[ 
A 
T 
H 
S 
/ 20 
I 
0 
0 
0 
O 
0 10 

i . . . . . . . . .  i . . . . . . . . .  i . . . . . . . . .  i . . . . . . . . .  i . . . . . . . . .  i . . . . . . . . .  i . . . . . . . . .  i 

55 d0 55 70 75 80 85 90 
~ D A R  YFJ~RS 

Males i l l  I+es 

oPemales, i l l  loges 

I'emales, 35-$4 
8 . . . . . . . . .  "B" . . . . . . . . .  6 

150"  

1 4 0 "  

O 120" 
E 
11oo. 
H 
S 
/ O0" 
I 
0 

00" 

0 
0 40" 

20 + 

_~-k. 

0"1 . . . . . . . . .  i . . . . . . . . .  i . . . . . . . . .  i . . . . . . . . .  i . . . . . . . . .  i . . . . . . . . .  i . . . . . . . . .  i 

,55 50 65 70 75 80 95 90 
CALENDAR yEARS 

t000" 

0 
E 
k 100"  
T 
H 
S 
/ 
I 
O 
0 
0 I 0 -  
0 

0 

. . . . . . . . .  i . . . . . . . . .  i . . . . . . . . .  i . . . . . . . . .  i . . . . . . . . .  i . . . . . . . . .  i . . . . . . . . .  i 

1889 1805 1905 1915 1925 1955 1045 1955 
CENTP-,ALYEAROFBRq'H 

Hales 

A~e-speeifie 

30-34 

to 

70-74 

1 0 0 0 0 1  

O 1000 
[ 
k 
T 
H 
S 
/ 100" 
I 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 10 + 

i . . . . . . . . .  i . . . . . . . . .  l . . . . . . . . .  i . . . . . . . . .  i . . . . . . . . .  i . . . . . . . . .  i . . . . . . . . .  i 

1895 1805 1905 1015 1025 1095 1945 1955 
C(~yEARO~'mRTH 

I O 0 0 "  

O 
[ 

A tO0' 
T 
H 
S 
/ 
I 
0 
0 
0 I 0 '  
0 
8 

. ." .  

. . . . . . . . .  r . . . . . . . . .  i . . . . . . . . .  i . . . . . . . . .  i . . . . . . . . .  i . . . . . . . . .  i . . . . . . . . .  , 

1895 1805 1905 1915 1925 1035  1045  1955 
C E I 4 1 1 ~ L Y P . A . q ~ ' I M R 1 ' H  

Females 

Age-specific 

30-34 

to 

70-74 

1000  

D 

100 
T 
H 
S 
/ 
I 
0 
O 
0 10 
O 
O 

1 i . . . . . . . . .  i . . . . . . . . .  i . . . . . . . . .  i . . . . . . . . . .  i . . . . . . . . .  J . . . . . . . . .  i . . . . . . . . .  i 

1885 1895 1909 1915 1025 1895 1045 1955 
CENTRAL YEAR OF BIRTH 



$36 Soz Pr/iventivmed Suppl 1 (1993) 

ISCHEMIC HEART DISEASES 
URUGUAY 

Years 

of 

Death 

MALES FEMALES 

Deaths World Trunr Deaths World Trunr 

Number Stand 3 5 - 6 4  Humber Stand 3 5 - 6 4  

55 -59  

6 0 - 6 4  

65 -69*  

7 0 - 7 4  

75 -79 *  

8 0 - 8 4  

6 5 - 8 9 '  

5084 172.34 165.54 3617 95.94 57.65 

13958 179.92 185,01 10379 104,07 61,22 

11336 163.51 183.21 8057 80,98 49.16 

12139 129.11 145.82 8655 63.14 39,48 

6582 110.14 119.25 5027 55.98 33.14 

* Informollon is missing far  one ar more years 

Yoal~ 

of 

ISCHEMIC HEART DISEASES 
VENEZUELA 

Death 

MALES F[MALES 

Deaths Wadd Truno Deaths Wadd Trunr 

Number Stand 3 5 - 6 4  Number Stand 35 -64  

5 5 - 5 9  

6 0 - 6 4  

6 5 - 6 9 "  

7 0 - 7 4  

7 5 - 7 9  

8 0 - 8 4 "  

8 5 - 8 9 *  

4921 123.21 147.21 3819 78,42 73.74 

14401 119.12 150.97 10600 75.37 73.03 

17756 118,55 150.48 12724 77.61 69.16 

16815 109.97 144.80 11267 65 .55  61.73 

13162 98.26 116,94 9441 61.77 53.59 

* Infarmoflon Is missing far  one or mare years 
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ISCHEMIC HEART DISEASES 
EGYPT(PART) 

Ysurs 

of 

Death 

MAltS FEMALES 

Deaths W o r l d  Trunr Deaths World Trunc 

Number Stand 55-64  Number Sland 55-64 

55-59 

60-64 

65-69 

70-74 

75-79 

80-84* 

85 -89 '  

23392 44,27 84.92 8395 15,56 22.14 

22093 35.46 68.61 8058 13.17 20.14 

4780 34.95 66.26 1933 14.65 21,49 

5347 38.73 59.88 2622 19.49 22.56 

* Information I s  missing for one or more years 

ISCHEMIC HEART DISEASES 
MAURITIUS 

Y~Irs 

of 

Oealh 

ILkLES FEMALES 

Dealhs Wodd Trunc Deaths World Trunc 

Number Stand 55-64 Number Sland 35-64 

55-59 

60-64 

65-69*  

70-74 

75-79 

90-84 

8 5 - 8 9 *  

197 92.45 145.01 I00 39,78 54,15 

1546 114,92 185.19 665 49.25 55.65 

2193 164.87 276.55 1001 65.15 74.39 

2771 191.92 296.60 1616 89.90 99.88 

1854 188.60 281,10 1079 91.86 101.41 

* Informoflon I s  missing for one or more years 
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ISCHEMIC HEART DISEASES 
HONG KONG 

~ s o ~  

of 

Death 

MALES FEMALES 

Deaths World Trunc Deaths World Trunc 

Number Stand 35-84 Number Slond 35-64 

55-59 

60-64 

65-69* 

70-74 

75-79 

80-84 

85 -89 '  

349 38.62 37.86 248 16.18 11.31 

2982 54.41 48.55 2764 30.14 21.40 

4529 61.44 54.72 3845 32.36 21.06 

5935 56,44 49.11 5081 32.73 21.98 

4224 55.45 46.92 3540 31.51 19.01 

* Information Is mlemln 9 for one or more years 

ISCHEMIC HEART DISEASES 
ISRAEL 

Y4m3rs 

of 

Death 

MALES IP[MALES 

Deaths World Trunc Deaths World Trunc 

Number Stand 35-64 Number Stand 35-84 

55-59 

60-64 

65-69 

70-74 

75-79 

80-84 

85-89"  

18977 207.69 210.72 13700 133.02 83.07 

17927 167.04 182.06 12718 99.20 60,79 

10894 150.61 155.16 8017 88.08 48.23 

* Information Is missing for one or more year~ 
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ISCHEMIC HEART DISEASES 
JAPAN 

Y e a r s  

o f  

0 0 o 1 5  

MALES FEMJJ.[S 

I)eafhs World Trunr De ,3 ths  World Trun�9 

Number Slond 35-64  Number Stand 35-64  

55-59 

60-64 

65-69* 

70-74 

75-79 

80-84 

85-89 

42608 50.06 49.08 30682 27.48 19.87 

114572 48.69 44.82 87714 27.59 17.88 

123501 44.28 38.27 100039 25.30 13.27 

133946 39,96 34.22 110874 22,26 10.84 

131209 32.58 26.46 114265 17.81 7.80 

* Informoflon la missing for one or more year+ 

ISCHEMIC HEART DISEASES 
K UWAIT 

Y e a r +  

o f  

D e a l h  

MALES FEMALES 

Deaths World Trunc [h~ths World Trunc 

Number Stand 35-64  Number Stand 35-64  

55-59 

60-64 

65-69 

70-74 

75-79 

80-84 

85 -89 '  

1879 187.56 236.20 828 108.68 87.89 

1983 146.92 190.91 619 73.47 72.83 

1525 158.63 209.59 419 73.09 74.92 

* Information Is ml~Ing for one or more years 
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ISCHEMIC HEART DISEASES 
PHILIPPINES 

Y e o r s  

o f  

D ~ l h  

MALES FEMALI[S 

Dealhs World Trun~ Deaths World Trun�9 

Number Stand 3 5 - 6 4  Number Sland 3 5 - 6 4  

55 -59  

50 -64  

65 -59  

70 -74 "  

7 5 - 7 9 '  

80 -84 "  

8 5 - 8 9  

11675 60.49 71.03 7903 41,53 32.96 

22257 65.72 80+95 15529 46.25 36.72 

6704 58.85 64.31 4379 35,78 26,73 

�9 Inr Is m in lng  for  one or m o r t  years 

ISCHEMIC HEART DISEASES 
SRI LANKA 

YqKII1 

r  

Death 

MALES FEMALES 

Dealhs World Trunr Deaths World Trunr 

Number Stand 3 5 - 6 4  Number Stand 3 5 ' 6 4  

5 5 - 5 9  

5 0 - 5 4  

8 5 - 6 9  

7 0 - 7 4  

75-79+ 

80 - 8 4 *  

8 5 - 8 9 *  

1944 39.44 71.50 583 14.25 17.65 

7121 33.32 58,79 2454 13,28 16,45 

2867 50.99 91.91 962 19.22 23.89 

* Information i,, missing for  one or  more years 
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ISCHEMIC HEART DISEASES 
SINGAPORE 

Y l o r l  

of  

I)eoth 

MALES FEMALES 

I~o th~  World Trunr Deuths World Trun~ 

Number  5tond 3 5 - 6 4  Number  Sland 3 5 - 6 4  

5 5 - 5 9  

6 0 - 6 4  

6 5 - 6 9 *  582 115,80 158.65 265 49.46 52.84 

7 0 - 7 4  3440 114.17 174.50 1528 48.60 47.57 

7 5 - 7 9  5168 156,15 212.35 2834 76.82 67.14 

8 0 - 8 4  6822 165.26 240.49 3946 85.46 74.15 

8 5 - 8 9 *  4281 158.08 203.10 2945 92.45 79.50 

* In fo rmof lon  Is miss ing for  one or more years 

ISCHEMIC HEART DISEASES 
SYRIA (PART) 

Y e a r s  

o f  

D e a l h  

MALES FEMALES 

I)eoths World Trunc Deaths World Trunr 

Number  Stand 3 5 - 6 4  Number  Sland 3 5 - 6 4  

5 5 - 5 9  

6 0 - 6 4  

6 5 - 6 9  

7 0 - 7 4  

7 5 - 7 9  

8 0 - 8 4 *  

8 5 - 8 9 *  

4131 54.67 91.66 2287 28.16 34.24 

1513 46.91 78.80 858 24,08 30.44 

* Infon'nof lon is m i l l i n g  fo r  one or more  yeo r l  
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ISCHEk41C HEART DISEASES 
AUSTRALIA 

Y l a r l l  

o f  

Death 

MAltS FEMALES 

Deaths World Trunr I)oalhl World Trunc 

Humber S tand  `35-64 Humber  S tand  35-64 

55-59 

60-64 

65-69* 

70-74 

75-79 

80-84 

85-89" 

40285 325.11  388.27 25837 1 4 9 . 2 2  114,30 

100958 309.11 365 .11  67327 143.`32 108.94 

96978 259.81  300.97 65743 118.66 86.99 

92031 215.06 228.72 64814 98.25 65.36 

72423 183.04 180.43 55860 88.22 50.37 

" I n f o m ' s < s g l o n  Is mlulng for one or more years 

ISCHEMIC HEART DISEASES 
NEW ZEALAND 

YcKira 

of 

Dtolh 

MALES FTMAI.[S 

Dealhs World Trunc Ooaths  Wor ld  Trunc 

Humber Stand 35-84 Humber  S tand  35-64 

5 5 - 5 9  

6 0 - 6 4  

6 . ~ - 6 9 *  

70-74 

7 8 - 7 0  

8 0 - 8 4  

85-89" 

8522 300.25 366,16 5130 131,51 111.68 

21558 288.12 350.50 13453 127.63 104.40 

21940 269.32 .318.47 13822 118.78 9.3.23 

21520 238.98 267,78 1 4 7 2 3  108.85 79,38 

12959 220.15 242.46 9450 102.09 70,58 

"Information Is missing for one or mor* y*ar~ 
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CEREBROVASCULAR DISEASES 
AUSTRIA 

Years 

of 

Deolh 

MAL($ FEMkJLES 

Deaths World Trunc Deaths Wodd Trunr 

Number Stand 3 5 - 6 4  Number Stand 3 5 - 6 4  

55 -59  

6 0 - 6 4  

65 -69  

7 0 - 7 4  

7 5 - 7 9  

8 0 - 8 4  

8 5 - 6 9  

24434 108.09 69.01 32597 95.10 53.94 

26960 112.73 68.18 36405 92.55 45.99 

28555 113.41 64.92 40439 91,01 39.,,18 

29503 113.33 6 5 ~ 5  43172 88.42 38.84 

28294 103.02 60.30 43534 80.57 33.40 

27775 96.58 56,05 44912 74.79 29.21 

24460 79.89 43.31 41728 61.95 22.33 

CEREBROVASCULAR DISEASES 
BELGIUM 

Yea rqJ 

of 

Death 

I/~LES FEMALES 

Dealhs World Trunr Deaths World Trunc 

Number Stand 3 5 - 6 4  Number Stand 3 5 - 6 4  

5 5 - 5 9  

5 0 - 6 4  

8 5 - 6 9  

7 0 - 7 4  

7 5 - 7 9  

8 0 - 8 4  

8 5 - 8 9 "  

32891 93.64 55,14 38897 74.66 36.94 

34958 98.55 55.09 43806 77.01 37.83 

30680 81.OI 45.64 41045 64,98 31.31 

25970 65.81 36,85 37199 52,93 24.97 

4596 54.15 31.85 6903 44.16 21.88 

* Information Is m l~ ln9  for  one or mort, y e a r s  
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CEREBROVASCULAR DISEASES 
BULGARIA 

Y e o r 8  

o f  

D e o f h  

MALES FEMALES 

Deolhl World Trunr l)eafhs World Truno 

Number S l o n d  35-64 Number S tand  35-64 

55-59 

60-64* 

65-69 

70-74 

75-79 

80-84 

65-89 

5248 117.75 83.90 6908 125.66 83,30 

31712 132.82 93.09 40762 157.77 87,21 

38402 144.07 102,28 45863 139,15 86.83 

47599 158.02 123.33 52750 142.06 91.71 

55304 167.08 132.02 5 7 5 0 1  138.63 85.48 

65368 160.58 136.53 56490 127.21 76.31 

�9 Informotlon ls ml$sin 9 for one or more years  

YooI1 

of 

Death 

55-59 

60-64 

65-69 

70-74 

75-79 

80-84 

85-89 

CEREBROVASCULAR DISEASES 
CZECHOSLOVAKIA 

MALES FEMALES 

Deaths World Trunc Dea ths  World Trunc 

Number Sland 35-64 Number S tand  ~5-64 

29327 85,09 65.03 35651 76.63 51.20 

29793 82.94 49,65 56576 69.23 36.26 

40648 102,27 64.94 51376 84.36 43.61 

56888 131.8,5 96.43 72267 105.5,~ 61.04 

61933 135.32 93.74 82389 108.53 57+24 

64997 1 3 5 , 7 5  97,44 87195 104.84 53.49 

63108 127.16 92.29 86875 96.89 48,50 
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CEREBROVASCULAR DISEASES 
DENMARK 

Yeor l  

of 

D,Kdh 

MALES FEMkLIES 

Deaths World Trunr Deaths World Trunr 

Number  Slond 3 5 - 6 4  Number  Sland 5 5 - 6 4  

55 -59  

6 0 - 6 4  

6 5 - 6 9  

7 0 - 7 4  

7 5 - 7 9  

8 0 - 8 4  

8 5 - 8 9 "  

12295 82.65 59.11 14198 82.30 38.91 

13140 79,16 40.18 15032 74.73 31.62 

12623 70,57 36,93 14067 61.54 27.41 

11903 81.28 34,44 13453 51.11 26.94 

11408 54.44 34.19 13070 42.50 24.17 

11570 51.50 32.00 14399 40.15 22,94 

8850 48.45 29,33 11978 37.72 22.46 

�9 in format ion Is missing for one or more  y e o ~  

CEREBROVASCULAR DISEASES 
FINLAND 

Y l ~ r l  

of  

Death 

MALES FEMALES 

Deaths World Trunr Deaths Wodd Trunr 

Number  Stand 3 5 - 6 4  Number  S|and 3 5 - 6 4  

5 5 - 5 9  

6 0 - 6 4  

8 5 - 6 9  

7 0 - 7 4  

7 5 - 7 9  

8 0 - 8 4  

8 5 - 8 9 "  

10333 128.90 1 0 2 2 3  17777 133.73 92.31 

10747 120.48 88.68 17327 117.29 73.72 

12474 127.10 97.70 18938 115.09 75,09 

11583 105.38 89.25 18627 88.34 88.87 

10821 86.53 73.77 15090 87.41 44.17 

10515 74.24 55,91 16215 58.36 34.26 

8974 71.15 53.40 14389 55.37 30.35 

* In format ion Is miss ing fo r  one or  more year= 
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CEREBROVASCULAR DISEASES 
FRANCE 

Years 

of 

Dealh 

MALES FrMAI.[S 

Deaths Wodd Trunr Deaths World Trunr 

Number Stand 5 5 - 8 4  Number Stand 3 5 - 6 4  

5 5 - 5 9  

6 0 - 6 4  

65 -69  

7 0 - 7 4  

75 -79  

80 -84  

85 -89 "  

139281 101,51 78.09 170931 75.08 52,52 

142096 95.85 67.20 176774 68.40 42.59 

151413 94,60 63.19 189785 64,10 35.24 

165308 91.88 60.29 214419 61,90 32.47 

152371 76.72 49.04 203194 52.10 25.02 

135593 61.95 39.29 189050 42.85 19.68 

95639 50.72 32.62 134547 34.56 14,95 

* lnformollon Is missing for  one or  more year~ 

CEREBROVASCULAR DISEASES 
GERMANY,GDR 

Years 

of 

Deoih 

MALES FEMALES 

I)eofhe World Trunc Oealhs World Trunr 

Number Stand 3 5 - 6 4  Number Stand 3 5 - 6 4  

55 -58  

6 0 - 6 4  

6 5 - 6 9  

7 0 - 7 4 "  

7 5 - 7 9  = 

8 0 - 8 4  

8 5 - 8 9  

11754 45.23 20.47 18345 38.17 14.35 

22437 43.77 19.96 37239 37.34 13.69 

37374 59.93 29.02 65458 49.45 18,52 

36836 60.98 29.45 66604 49.27 18,22 

* Information I I  m lu l n  0 for  one or  m o r t  yeoPa 
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CEREBROVASCUI_AR DISEASES 
GERMANY,FRG 

Year= 

of 

Death 

MALES FEMALES 

Death= World Trunc Deaths World Trunc 

Number Stand 3 5 - 6 4  Number Stand 3 5 - 6 4  

55 -59  

60 -64  

65 -69  

7 0 - 7 4  

75 -79  

8 0 - 8 4  

8 5 - 8 9  

195329 125,39 69.33 243771 116.55 57.23 

216005 120.98 65.49 274727 104.42 46.84 

229778 117.25 81,95 308293 96,23 39,48 

220417 106.26 54.16 311266 84.72 32.75 

204477 92.44 47.79 307027 72.16 27.87 

191764 80.28 42,14 305851 61.89 24.03 

162978 63.59 33.04 276455 48.65 18.72 

CEREBROVASCULAR DISEASES 
GREECE 

Year= 

of 

Oeolh 

MALES FEMALES 

Deaths World Truno Deaths World Trunc 

Number Stand 3 5 - 8 4  Number Stand 3 6 - 6 4  

5 5 - 5 9  

60-64= 

65 -69  

7 0 - 7 4  

7 5 - 7 9  

8 0 - 8 4  

8 5 - 8 9 "  

12834 67.78 50.01 17853 72.83 49.67 

19316 76.36 48,85 27374 81.14 44,34 

24010 75.49 46.19 34036 78.51 38,69 

29863 82.20 47.64 42362 84.16 34.29 

34759 83.12 43.45 48702 84.70 31,67 

29582 79.97 38.40 42137 81.17 25.82 

* Information is missing for  one or more yeor~ 
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CEREBROVASCULAR DISEASES 
HUNGARY 

Yeors 

of 

Deolh 

5 5 - 5 9  

60 -64  

65 -89  

7 0 - 7 4  

75 -79  

80 -84  

85 -89  

MAltS PEMId.(S 

Deolha World Trunc Deaths World Trunc 

Humber Stond 3 5 - 5 4  Number 51ond 3 5 - 6 4  

150" 

28871 112. t8  8 ~ 1 6  57582 110.23 85.4.6 

31620 112,68 74.85 40045 103,22 66.78 

37170 120,71 7 5 3 5  48082 10400  5 7 3 2  

38704 115,79 80.51 47480 94.72 54.05 

45275 126,31 100.55 54887 98.87 61,34 

54546 147,48 135.04 85502 108.70 74,78 

49705 133,59 131.89 60546 95.23 68.99 

Years  

o f  
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7 0 - 7 4  
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8 5 - 8 9  
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MAL[S ~MALE:S 

Deaths World Trunc I~ofhs Wodd Trunc 
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CEREBROVASCULAR DISEASES 
IRELAND 

Yeor~ 

of 

D e o l h  

MALES FEMALES 

De~tha World Trunc Deaths World Trunc 

Number Stand 35-64 Number Stand 35-64 

55-59 

60-64 

65-69 

70-74 

75-79 

80-64 

85-89"  

8449 79.87 66.20 10252 91.59 86.14 

9053 85.71 66.33 10995 92.58 77.39 

9915 95.08 67,88 12124 96.37 70,58 

10575 99.56 66.12 12899 96.88 84.53 

9783 91.15 61.30 12331 85,72 51.65 

8206 74.40 45.85 10588 68.17 39.46 

5795 62.52 34.05 7791 56.82 27.96 

e, Information Is ml'~sln9 for one or more y e a r s  

CEREBROVASCULAR DISEASES 
ITALY 

Yeal's 

of 

Dealh 

MALES FEMALES 

Deaths World Trunc Doaths World Trunr 

Number Stand 35-64 Number Stand 35-64 

55-59 

60-64 

65-69 

70-74 

75-79 

80-84 

85-89*  

161987 116.24 79.53 164773 94.50 62.52 

165509 109.39 74.65 171572 84.35 53.06 

169832 105.59 69.62 185377 80,22 47.47 

168207 96.27 62.00 192548 72.68 41.15 

176424 89.06 58.99 208594 67.50 36.42 

168969 79.88 49,32 210097 60.23 29,65 

133267 72.19 39.70 175551 54.69 23.39 

* Information is mlasln 9 for one or more years 
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CEREBROVASCULAR DISEASES 
LUXEMBOURG 

YQOPI 

of 

O~mfh 

MALES FEMALES 

Deaths World Trunc I)eathl World Trunr 

Number Siond 3 5 - 6 4  Number Siond 3 5 - 6 4  

5 5 - 5 9  

60 -64  

6 5 - 6 9 *  

7 0 - 7 4  

7 5 - 7 9  

8 0 - 8 4  

85 -89  

602 84.56 49.71 841 64.72 35.05 

1102 91,70 61.57 1177 64.37 28,42 

1199 91.54 51.79 1446 70.26 28.40 

1480 111.26 53.89 1987 83.80 32.43 

1361 99.06 50.34 1920 72.75 29.38 

* Informoflon Is min ing  for  one or more yeorl  

CEREBROVASCULAR DISEASES 
MALTA 

Y#ors 

of 

Deolh 

MALES FTMALES 

Deaths Wodd Trunc Deaths World Trunr 

Number Stand 3 5 - 6 4  Number Stand 3 5 - 6 4  

5 5 - 5 9  

6 0 - 6 4  

8 5 - 6 9 *  

7 0 - 7 4  

7 5 - 7 9  

8 0 - 8 4  

8 5 - 8 9  

883 131.28 108.52 1005 120.52 79.65 

715 84.89 74.00 781 72.78 52.89 

840 118.57 82.11 1007 109.22 57.92 

702 79.74 59.23 756 61.32 34.97 

756 71.82 50.97 921 60.70  21.60 

* Informofion Is mlsr 9 for  one or  more yeom 
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CEREBROVASCULAR DISEASES 
NETHERLANDS 

Y4Q~ 

of 

Death 

MALES FEMALES 

Deaihs Wodd Trunr Deaths Wodd Trunr 

Humber Sland 3 5 - 6 4  Number Stand 3 5 - 6 4  

55 -59  

6 0 - 6 4  

65 -69  

7 0 - 7 4  

7 5 - 7 9  

8 0 - 8 4  

8 5 - 8 9 *  

25143 79.51 36.15 50389 84.38 37.90 

26016 72.01 34.42 30772 72.14 30.52 

28530 71.15 38.04 32869 65.65 30,83 

28562 66.04 37.77 34211 58.59 28.41 

27626 59.03 33.35 33669 48.72 24.20 

26036 51,29 28.59 34180 40.93 19.60 

19513 45.07 23.92 27723 35.78 17.02 

* Information Is missing for  one or more years 

Yeafl 

of 

CEREBROVASCULAR DISEASES 
NORWAY 

Death 

MALES FTUAI.s 

Deaths World Trunc Deaths World Trune 

Number Stand 3 5 - 6 4  Number $1and 3 5 - 6 4  

55 -59  

6 0 - 6 4  

6 5 - 6 9  

7 0 - 7 4  

7 5 - 7 9  

6 0 - 8 4  

8 5 - 8 9 "  

10669 87.61 43.73 13794 89.88 44.57 

12213 89.77 41.70 15436 88.93 40.02 

13505 90.99 45.67 15809 80.41 37.77 

13790 85.73 41.95 16523 72.39 30.05 

12267 69.77 3 ~ 6 3  15716 59.79 26,04 

11733 60.64 30.07 15168 48.80 18.75 

9144 55.68 27.25 12417 44.39 18.84 

= Information is missing for  one or more years 
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CEREBROVASCULAR DISEASES 
POLAND 

Yeors 

of 

Death 

MALES FEMALES 

DqK]lhs World Trunr Dtoths World Trunr 

Humber Stand 35-64 Humber Stand 35-64 

55-59* 

60-64 

65-69 

70-74 

75-79 

80-84 

85-89 

3839 35.79 59.57 5186 33,42 36.14 

23464 41.55 41.67 32732 39.04 57,80 

22132 33.29 31.24 50550 30.39 25.36 

30558 40.15 38.69 41402 34.94 28.39 

45667 51.91 52.47 61297 43.43 35.36 

46322 46.65 53,85 61930 39.72 34.79 

54577 54.17 61.99 70421 41.70 36.67 

* Information I t  missing for one or more years 

Years 

of 

Death 

55-59 

60-64 

65-89 

70-74  

75-79 

80-84 

85-89 

CEREBROVASCULAR DISEASES 
PORTUGAL 

MALES FEMALES 

Otaths World Trunc Otothl  World Trunr 

Number Stand 35-84 Humber Stand 35-64 

22329 123.87 95.96 28479 100.08 67,91 

28595 137.37 99.33 36338 i 11.78 71.56 

36021 164,57 116,03 45344 130,28 77.81 

42901 186.83 116.04 54985 147.66 75.51 

48696 198.72 115.52 59781 144.35 69.47 

52815 168.55 98.71 65936 128,81 57.55 

52160 143.26 78.92 65813 107.32 44.77 
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CEREBROVASCULAR DISEASES 
ROMANIA 

Years 

of 

Death 

MALES FEMALIES 

Deaths World Trun�9 Deaths World Trunr 

Number Stand 55-64  Number Stand 35-64  

55-59* 

60-64 

65-69 

70-74 

75-79* 

80-84 

85-89 

5123 59.41 55.29 6385 58.12 52.20 

39180 88.39 73.89 53736 91.09 68.50 

52401 103.04 81+79 71909 105.21 72,73 

~8778 112.74 87.53 76649 106.40 71.93 

52633 111~42 88.80 66554 105.48 69.18 

74082 115.05 95.40 91306 105.22 69,44 

* Information 1* missing for one or more years 

CEREBROVASCULAR DISEASES 
SPAIN 

Years 

of 

Death 

MALES F'EMAL[S 

Deaths Wodcl Trunr Deaths World Trunc 

Number Stand 35-64 Number Stand 35-64 

5 5 - ~  

~ - ~  

~ - 6 9  

~ - 7 4  
~ - ~  

8 0 - ~  

85 -89 *  

67601 98.68 69.88 84219 84.80 58.65 

78051 101.46 68.36 95787 87.78 56.21 

86590 99,54 64.49 109418 86.27 48.66 

97774 99.82 59.07 126828 85.14 41.19 

107260 99.53 57.12 141000 83.14 37.57 

101138 80.06 45.61 137532 66,56 27.36 

39080 70.01 40.26 54432 58.01 22,12 

* Infonrnatlon Is missing for one or more years 
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CEREBROVASCULAR DISEASES 
SWEDEN 

Years 

of 

Oeolh 

M A ~ 5  FEMALES 

l)ealhs World Trunr Ooofhs World Trunr 

Number $fond 5 5 - 6 4  Number Slond 3 5 - 6 4  

55 -59  

60 -64  

66 -69  

7 0 - 7 4  

75 -79  

8 0 - 8 4  

86 -89 "  

22865 85.29 32.86 28740 90.05 57.12 

22450 75.40 44.22 26488 72.80 39.55 

20759 63.90 40.01 24904 59,66 31.97 

20562 57 ,78  5 8 . 8 3  24453 51.2I  29.55 

21172 54.70 35.22 26208 46.68 25.21 

20457 48.37 29,17 26333 40.18 20.41 

12307 44.93 25,58 16728 37.20 16.79 

�9 Infon'notion is mlaeing for one or more yeors 

Years 

of 

Death 

56 -59  

6 0 - 6 4  

65 -69  

7 0 - 7 4  

7 5 - 7 9  

8 0 - 8 4  

8 5 - 8 9  

CEREBROVASCULAR DISEASES 
SWITZERLAND 

MALES FEMALES 

Deaths World Trunc Deaths World Trunr 

Number Stand 3 5 - 6 4  Number Stand 3 5 - 6 4  

14286 96.61 82.98 18385 88.72 48.82 

14616 67.91 45.39 18371 75.07 33.02 

14630 79,81 38.28 19102 67.67 27.13 

14230 69.67 32,78 18889 57.58 22.46 

14616 63.73 28.79 19240 49.14 18.10 

13546 52,23 22.32 19342 41,21 14.94 

11893 40.68 17,36 17455 30.87 10,29 
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CEREBROVASCULAR DISEASES 
UK, ENGLAND & WALES 

Years 

of 

D e a t h  

MALES FrMAIJ[S 

Deaths World Trunr Dealh$ World Trunc 

Number  S land 3 5 - 8 4  Number  S lond 3 5 - 6 4  

5 5 - 5 9  

6 0 - 6 4  

6 5 - 6 9  

7 0 - 7 4  

7 5 - 7 9  

8 0 - 8 4  

8 5 - 8 9  

154864 106.45 73.33 218771 98.05 66.50 

155921 103.17 68.43 229926 90.61 57.91 

156977 99.80 63.87 237221 84.76 51.36 

155038 91.81 57.85 245555 79.18 46.41 

142740 78.75 50.39 231012 68.83 40.28 

132959 66.73 41.80 216418 58.19 32.94 

131607 59.48 34.88 218827 52,34 27.03 

Yeor$ 

o f  

Deulh 

6 5 - 5 9  

6 0 - 6 4  

6 5 - 6 9  

7 0 - 7 4  

7 5 - 7 9  

8 0 - 8 4  

8 5 - 5 9  

CEREBROVASCULAR DISEASES 
UK, NORTHERN IRELAND 

MALES FEMALES 

Deaths World Trunc Deaths wo r l d  Trunr 

Number  Siand 3 5 - 6 4  Humber  Siand 3 5 - 6 4  

4458 108.50 76.97 6080 113.12 87.13 

4803 105.52 70.54 6493 108.50 75.82 

4881 103,03 68,44 8472 98,56 62.01 

5210 113.81 89.66 7271 101.85 61.56 

4762 108.91 82.50 7023 93.95 51.76 

3908 79.49 47.94 6448 75.01 41.49 

3537 68.34 42.18 5742 60.56 32.81 
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CEREBROVASCULAR DISEASES 
UK, SCOTLAND 

Yr 

o1 

Oea~ 

MALES FEMALES 

Deaths World Trunc Deaths World Trunc 

Number Slond 3 5 - 6 4  Number $1ond 3 5 - 6 4  

55 -59  

60 -64  

65 -69  

70 -74  

75 -79  

80 -84  

85 -89  

20286 133.83 89.62 28411 127,31 92.27 

20670 133.53 86.71 28890 118.96 79.43 

19969 126.83 79,76 31013 116.75 73.88 

20009 121.58 79.39 30788 105.15 68.29 

18338 107.10 71.27 28868 91.42 61.93 

16811 91.17 57.85 27487 78.71 49.78 

15690 78.40 47.64 26217 67.64 40,19 

CEREBROVASCULAR DISEASES 
YUGOSLAVIA 

Yeal l  

of 

Death 

MALES FEMALES 

Deoths World Trunc I)eolhs World Trunr 

Number Stand 3 5 - 6 4  Number Stand 35 -64  

5 5 - 5 9  

6 0 - 6 4 "  

65 -69  

7 0 - 7 4  

75 -79  

8 0 - 8 4  

8 5 - 8 9 *  

20747 65.87 56.71 26235 59.99 49.75 

32403 75.04 65.54 40657 68,69 53.14 

37768 77.84 69.36 46818 70.57 53,06 

44004 80.50 67,51 54016 70.98 50.96 

54231 88.78 74.97 64448 74,59 49,77 

36899 93.46 78.06 45624 79.95 53,40 

* Information is missing for  one or more y la rs  
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CEREBROVASCULAR DISEASES 
CANADA 

Yeors 

of 

Death 

MALES FEMALES 

Death= World Trunc Deaths World Trunc 

Number Sland 35-64 Number Stand 35-64 

55-59 

60-64 

65-69 

70-74 

75-79 

60-84 

85-89* 

36331 79.57 55.66 38184 80.21 56.06 

36934 71.12 48.79 39533 69.14 43.99 

37678 66.50 44.58 40281 59.25 36.80 

38505 63.33 42.06 42612 52.61 32.52 

36007 53.66 34.82 42307 44.53 26,95 

31629 41.28 26.12 40462 35.60 20.67 

23633 33.69 21.01 32204 29.82 16.58 

�9 Information Is missing for one or more years 

CEREBROVASCULAR DISEASES 
UNITES STATES OF AMERICA 

Years 

of 

Deolh 

MALES FEMALES 

Death= World Trunc Death= Wodd Trunr 

Number Stand 55-64 Number Stand 55-64 

55-59 442430 87.83 71.76 479400 79.26 62.05 

60-64 462633 82.36 64.89 520732 72.94 53.73 

65-69 472102 77.72 60.70 554549 66.84 47.32 

70-74 467307 72.25 54.53 584032 60.83 42 .24  

75-79 386321 54.06 39.22 523391 46.16 31.12 

80-84 324801 40.97 30,07 476563 36,52 24,45 

85-89"  238764 34.19 26.40 364281 31.39 20.95 

* Information is ml==ing for one or more years 
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CEREBROVASCULAR DISEASES 
ARGENTINA 

Yearu 

af 

Death 

MALES FEMALES 

Deaths World Trunr Deaths World Trunr 

Number Stand 35-64  Number Sland 35-64 

55-59 

60-64 

65-69* 

70 -74 '  

75-79* 

80-84 

85-89* 

38681 87.59 95.95 33708 67,65 55.29 

10630 94,85 101.37 9388 69.33 57.96 

34917 80.94 90.70 31969 61.75 55.29 

61806 79,28 92.13 58411 58.27 55,10 

24408 74.87 88.06 23480 54.03 50.80 

* Infarmatlon I= miesln 9 far one or more yearn 

CEREBROVASCULAR DISEASES 
CHILE 

Yeam 

af 

Death 

MALES FEMALES 

Deaths World Trunr Deaths Wadd Trunr 

Number Stand 35-64 Number Stand 35-84 

55-59 

60-64 

65-69 

70-74 

75-79 

80-84 

85-89*  

10118 86.04 109,66 10676 78.37 91,15 

11250 88.53 106.80 12245 81.28 92.93 

12570 93,11 100.24 14075 86,39 85.58 

13431 88.34 90.68 15631 81,05 78,82 

13646 78.50 74.85 16430 68.96 64.73 

15905 79.10 68,95 17899 64.25 53.54 

9487 72.58 62.49 10686 58.00 46.74 

"Information is mlu ing far one ar mare year~ 
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CEREBROVASCULAR DISEASES 
COLOMBIA 

Year1 

of 

Deolh 

MALES F(MALES 

Deofhs World Trun�9 Deaths World Trunr 

Number Siond 55-84  Number Siond 35-64 

55-59 

60-64 

65-69 

70-74"  

75-79*  

80-84 

85-69 

7447 41.94 51.79 8808 44.88 57.56 

10216 49.99 61.73 12652 54.79 68.90 

13738 59.52 66.43 16694 63,77 75,65 

7103 66.04 73.66 8797 72.08 82,33 

11835 68.01 74.80 14362 73.76 85.37 

* Information Is missing for one or more years 

CEREBROVASCULAR DISEASES 
COSTA RICA 

Y ~ r l  

of 

Deolh 

MALES FTMALES 

Deaths World Trunc Dealhs World Trunr 

Number Stand 35-64 Number Stand 35-64 

55-59 

60-64"  

65-69 

70-74 

75-79  

80-84 

85-89*  

690 48.41 40+68 662 45.,.30 40.11 

1167 57.19 44.83 1145 ,54.31 45.02 

1275 50.88 58.12 1272 48.98 37.30 

1322 47.56 32.47 1380 45.17 31.44 

1533 44.71 29.69 1664 46.37 30.32 

1491 52.08 31.59 1580 44.21 27.85 

* {nformoflon Is missing for one or more yqKarS 
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CEREBROVASCULAR DISEASES 
CUBA 

Years MALES FEMALES 

of Deaths World Trunc Dea ths  World Trunc 

Oealh Number Stand 35-64 Number Sland 35-64 

55-59 

60-64* 2329 83.64 68.19 2087 78.74 55.93 

65-69* 5526 91.05 55.43 5214 89,52 55.36 

70-74 12680 62,41 48.57 11734 62.44 48.49 

75-79 13214 56.66 53.58 12436 57.85 52.57 

80-64 14416 54.01 57.32 13577 53.59 54.30 

85-89* 13317 56.64 61.84 12543 53.64 55.00 

�9 Information I= mlssln9 for on= or more year~ 

CEREBROVASCULAR DISEASES 
DOMINICAN REPUBLIC 

Year= MALES FEMALs 

of Deaths World Trunc Dea th=  World Trunc 

Death Humber Stand 35-64 Number Stand 35-64 

55-59 

60-64 

65-69 1230 24.61 32.75 1118 23.27 28.04 

70-74 1761 30.59 41.76 1657 28.53 40,45 

75-79 2352 35.33 47.08 2300 34.89 47.30 

80-84 3203 44,24 48,44 2973 40,32 45,86 

85-89" 883 58.77 60.42 843 52.85 53,36 

* Information Is missing for one or more yeat~ 
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CEREBROVASCULAR DISEASES 
ECUADOR 

Year= MALES FEMALES 

of Deaihs World Truno Dooths Wodd Trunr 

Death Number Sland 3 5 - 6 4  Number Sland 3 5 - 6 4  

55 -59  

60 -64 *  1251 30.72 35.05 1121 29.18 28.16 

65 -69  2654 37.61 38,69 2505 34.04 32.64 

7 0 - 7 4  3180 41.29 42.40 3295 38.94 36.60 

7 5 - 7 9  = 3579 46.53 48.03 3426 39.15 37.87 

8 0 - 8 4 "  3253 50.95 48.37 2947 41.43 36,61 

85 -89 *  5021 49.48 48,63 4814 41.92 36.85 

* InformaJlon is missing for  one or more years 

CEREBROVASCULAR DISEASES 
MEXICO 

Years MALES FEMALES 

of Deaths World Trunc Deaths World Trunc 

Deolh Number Stand 3 5 - 6 4  Number Stand 3 5 - 6 4  

5 5 - 5 9 "  5883 29.13 39.03 6480 30.79 55.37 

6 0 - 6 4  18362 35.61 44.07 21732 40.61 45.46 

6 5 - 6 9  24300 41,27 49.01 28157 45,03 47.09 

7 0 - 7 4  30456 40.95 47.92 34241 42.50 46,45 

7 5 - 7 9  = 18537 38.26 41.35 21506 39.83 40.30 

8 0 - 8 4 "  22237 39,52 39.97 25492 38.59 36.46 

8 5 - 8 9 *  16516 39.50 34.62 19263 37.47 31.02 

" Information is missing for  one or  more years 
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CEREBROVASCULAR DISEASES 
PANAMA 

Yeo~ 

of 

Death 

MALES FEMALES 

INoths World Trunc D e a t h s  World Trunc 

Number $1and  35-64 Number Siond 35-64 

55-59  

60 -64  

65-69  

7 0 - 7 4  

75 -79  

80-84 

85-89* 

973 65.47 66.02 894 59.65 66.73 

1220 73.48 64.81 1141 67.10 59.65 

1393 72.93 60,27 1336 65.51 59.66 

1478 64,18 57.92 1356 57.63 53.82 

1538 59.72 52.63 1342 49.53 42.91 

1695 51.97 40.40 1605 47.95 39.31 

1344 60.12 43.16 1232 54,10 34.81 

�9 In/ormQtion Is missing for one or more years 

CEREBROVASCULAR DISEASES 
PARAGUAY(REPORTING) 

Y~lrs 

of 

Dealh 

MALES FEMALES 

Oeolhs W o r l d  Trunc D e a l h s  World Truno 

Number S t a n d  35-64 Number S t a n d  35-64 

55-59 

60-64 

65-69 

70-74 

75-79 

80-84* 

85-89 �9 

1642 92.43 90.47 1910 83.97 74.05 

2247 101.32 99.16 2524 88.85 90.24 

1612 82.24 84.87 1856 75.92 81.63 

1303 108.83 96.43 1274 86.80 71.51 

�9 Information Is missing for one or more years 
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CEREBROVASCULAR DISEASES 
PERU 

Years 

of 

Oealh 

MALES FEMALES 

Deolhs World Trunr Deaths World Trunr 

Number Stand 3 5 - 6 4  Number Stand 3 5 - 6 4  

55 -59  

6 0 - 6 4  

65 -69 *  

7 0 - 7 4 "  

7 5 - 7 9 *  

8 0 - 8 4 *  

8 5 - 8 9  

3897 30.46 32,08 3712 25.39 22,79 

4019 28.16 27.97 3801 23.85 20.70 

2051 22.37 19.23 2047 20.53 15.79 

5518 27.95 24.43 5460 24.49 20.42 

* Informoflon is missing for  one or more years 

CEREBROVASCULAR DISEASES 
PUERTO RICO 

Years 

of 

Death 

MALES FTMALES 

Deaths World Trunr Deaths World Trunr 

Number Stand 3 5 - 6 4  Number Stand 3 5 - 6 4  

5 5 - 5 9  

6 0 - 6 4 *  

6 5 - 8 9 *  

7 0 - 7 4  

7 5 - 7 9 *  

8 0 - 8 4  

8 5 - 8 9 *  

2559 64.32 54.99 2420 55.21 40.84 

1280 56.29 45.68 1247 50,82 32,92 

3582 53.55 47.07 3539 46,91 33.08 

3103 51.43 41.47 3134 4 5 . 8 5  32.79 

3456 36.99 28.14 3534 32.59 19,96 

2184 3 ~ 5 9  28,85 2001 27.50 15.40 

* Informotlon Is missing for  one or more years 
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CEREBROVASCULAR DISEASES 
URUGUAY 

Years 

of 

Deoih 

MALES FEMALES 

Deaths World Truno l)qmlhs World Trunc 

Number Stand 3 5 - 6 4  Number Stand 3 5 - 6 4  

55 -59  

60 -64*  

65 -69  

70 -74  

75 -79 "  

80 -84  

85 -89 *  

8383 84,47 89.02 6825 87.91 84.69 

3675 89.19 82.45 4366 85,56 69.4,3 

7107 98.02 86.16 8441 92,27 68.59 

7922 101.66 87.28 9387 94,56 65.02 

6216 88.31 74.60 7681 78,61 55.70 

7680 79.69 70.04 10073 73,74 52,35 

4630 75,04 65.66 6453 72.64 47.64 

* Information is missing for  one or more ysum 

CEREBROVASCULAR DISEASES 
VENEZUELA 

Year3 

of 

Death 

MALES F[MAI.[S 

Deaths Wodd Trunr Deaths World Truno 

Number Stand 3 5 - 6 4  Number Stand 3 5 - 6 4  

5 5 - 5 9  

6 0 - 6 4  

6 5 - 6 9  

7 0 - 7 4  

7 5 - 7 9  

8 0 - 8 4 *  

8 5 - 8 9 *  

3138 44.44 53.21 3754 43.69 48.51 

4153 50.48 56.20 4990 48.67 53.29 

5933 61.84 61.51 6993 56.78 55,38 

7332 81.OO 63.44 8498 58.83 57,24 

9799 65.88 66.41 10721 63.42 57.21 

8919 58,95 58,63 9938 56.43 49.76 

4445 50.28 47.74 4970 48.16 44.16 

* Information is missing for  one or more yqKInZ 

120' 

I00" 

0 
[ 
A 80" 
T 
H 
$ 

60" 

0 
0 
0 r 
0 
0 

20" 

- - 4 9 .  

O 

. . . . . . . .  u . . . . . . . . .  l . . . . . . . . .  , . . . . . . . . .  u . . . . . . . . .  , . . . . . . . . .  i . . . . . . . . .  n 
55 90 65 78 75 80 85 90 

CALD~DAR YEARS 

!lies, I l l  i~et 

l i les ,  35-64 
. . . . . . . . .  -t- . . . . . . . . .  -i 

[males, all ages . 

remahs, 35-$4 
8 . . . . . . . . .  'g" . . . . . . . . .  O 

70 �84 

50 

H 4 0  
S 
/ 

I 
0 1 8  

g 26 

10 

53 60 65 70 75 80 85 90 

CALID~DARYF.AIR$ 

tOO0 

0 
( 
A 1OO 
T 
H 
S 
/ 
1 
8 
0 
0 10 
O 
0 

~--..~: ~ : : 

. . . . . . . . .  , . . . . . . . . .  , . . . . . . . . .  , . . . . . . . . .  , . . . . . . . . .  n . . . . . . . . .  , . . . . . . . . .  t 

1685 1895 1905 1915 1925 1935 1945 1855 

Cs 

Hales 

A~e-speeifie 

30-34 

to 

70-74 

1000" 

0 

A[ 100" 
T 
H 
S / 
0 

0 

6 t O "  

6 

8 

. . . . . . . . .  i . . . . . . . . .  , . . . . . . . . .  i . . . . . . . . .  , . . . . . . . . .  u . . . . . . . . .  , . . . . . . . . .  , 

1885 1696 1905 1915 1925 1935 1945 1955 

CCNI'R.As YEAR or 6~RTH 

1 0 0 9  

O 
[ 
A 10O' 
T 
H 
S 
/ 
1 
0 
0 
O 10 Q 
O 

. . . . . . . . .  i . . . . . . . . .  i . . . . . . . . .  i . . . . . . . . .  u . . . . . . . . .  i . . . '  . . . . . .  u . . . . . . . . .  i 

1965 1895 1905 1915 1925 1935 1945 1955 
r 1 6 3  YEAR (de BIRTH 

Females 

k{e-specific 

30-34 

to 

70-74 

1000' 

6 

[A 100" 
T 
H 
S 
/ 
1 
0 
0 
0 I0" 
O 
0 

/ . . 4 - - - ' -  I t~ . .k . ,  ~ 

+_._+---- 

. . . . . . . . .  l . . . . . . . . .  , . . . . . . . . .  v . . . . . . . . .  i . . . . . . . . .  i . . . . . . . . .  i . . . . . . . . .  , 
1865 1995 1965 1915 1925 1935 1045 1955 

CD4TRAL YEAR OF a4RTH 



Soz Pr/iventivmed Suppl I (1993) $65 

CEREBROVASCULAR DISEASES 
EGYPT (PART) 

Y e o r s  

o f  

Death 

MALES FEMALES 

Deaths World Trunc Deaths World Trunc 

Humber Slond 35-64  Number $tond 35-64  

55-59 

60-64 

85-69+ 

70-74 

75-79 

80-84* 

85-89"  

3157 20.52 22.73 2339 14.54 13.39 

2917 11.16 15.11 2082 7.48 8.30 

3700 13.34 17.80 2751 9.46 10.35 

6770 13.06 17.30 4888 8.90 10.42 

9995 16.02 22.09 6805 11.07 13.12 

2748 20.20 25,71 1977 14.77 18.06 

5186 36,58 42.73 4093 30.65 29,79 

�9 Information Is mlemlng for one or more y~zrs 

Y,larl 

of 

CEREBROVASCULAR DISEASES 
MAURITIUS 

Death 

MALES F~MAL[S 

Deolhs World Trunc Deaths World Trunc 

Number Stand 35-84 Number Stand 35-64 

55-59 

60-64 + 840 118.40 180.98 683 81.91 100.13 

65-69 1032 105.09 13,9.96 677 71.92 90.87 

70-74 1344 123.39 150.46 1132 82.93 94,04 

75-79 1998 160.53 213.67 1325 85.60 79.44 

80-84 2267 185.24 197.36 1799 99.18 86.47 

85-89"  1342 140.57 169.98 1097 91.80 81.03 

J Informotlon Is missing for one or mort  year~ 
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CEREBROVASCULAR DISEASE 
HONG KONG 

Yeqr~ 

of 

D~th  

MALES FEMALES 

l)qK~ths World Trunc Deaths World Trunr 

Number Sland 35-64  Number Stand 35-64 

5 5 - 5 9  

60-64 

65-69 

70-74 

75-79 

80-54 

85-89* 

3831 113.99 132.05 3642 66.56 64.98 

4393 100,59 t05.78 4837 88,98 62.82 

4773 81,34 82.21 4964 53.31 47,92 

6360 83.12 80.05 7244 61.32 53.68 

7877 72,54 72.53 8 5 2 8  55.18 49.30 

4294 55.93 52.40 4775 43.52 3 3 . 9 4  

* Information Is missing for one or more years 

CEREBROVASCULAR DISEASE 
ISRAEL 

Years 

of 

Death 

MAt.[3 F'[UALE5 

Deaths World Trun�9 Deaths World Trunr 

Number Stand 35-64 Number $1and 35-64 

55-59 

60-64 

65-69 

70-74  

75-79 

80-84 

85-89"  

7082 75.49 49.07 8280 79.89 47.42 

6684 59.13 38.44 7893 61,14 34,86 

3735 r 34.84 4 4 0 2  ~ . 0 3  23.53 

* Information is missing for one or more yeors 
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CEREBROVASCULAR DISEASE 
JAPAN 

Yoors 

of 

Dealh 

MALES FEMALES 

Deaths World Trunc Deaihs World Trunr 

Number  S lond 3 5 - 6 4  Number  Stond 3 5 - 6 4  

5 5 - 5 9  

6 0 - 8 4  

6 5 - 8 9  

7 0 - 7 4  

7 5 - 7 9  

6 0 - 8 4  

8 5 - 8 9  

351777 219.69 236.11 321464 157.68 158.42 

424642 235,21 229.92 374380 159.62 137.71 

466208 228.15 199,28 404014 150.20 110,26 

471547 198.99 157.23 421645 131.23 82.93 

451362 153.06 114.45 413205 104.38 60.24 

373245 110.51 80,99 379933 76.58 43.15 

303633 74,99 56.78 333623 52.82 30.73 

CEREBROVASCULAR DISEASE 
KOREA (SOUTH) 

Years 

of  

Death 

MALES FEMALES 

Deaths World Truno Deaths World Trunr 

Number  5 land 3 5 - 6 4  Number  $toncl 3 5 - 6 4  

5 5 - 5 9  

6 0 - 6 4  

6 5 - 6 9  

7 0 - 7 4  

7 5 - 7 9  

8 0 - 8 4  

8 5 - 8 9 *  41948 128.90 136.39 36417 73.07 75.49 

* In format ion Is miss ing fo r  one o r  more years 
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CEREBROVASCULAR DISEASES 
PHILIPPIHES 

Y e a m  

o f  

Death  

MALES FEM/d.s 

Deaths World Trunc Deaths World Trunr 

Number Stand 35-64  Number Stand 35-64  

55-59 

60-64 '  

65-69 

70-74 

75-79* 

80-84* 

85-89 

5335 38.54 53.53 3902 26.57 32.09 

17514 45.27 53.99 12618 31,24 35.14 

15273 28.36 37.57 10723 19.65 22.07 

10003 27.79 35.96 7229 20.27 21.75 

5824 49.69 57.97 4205 33.30 32.68 

* Information ta missing for one or more years 

CEREBROVASCULAR DISEASES 
SRI LANKA 

Yeors 

of 

Oeolh 

MALES FEMALES 

Death* World Trunc Oealha Wodd Trunc 

Humber Stond 35-84 Humber S k : m d  35-64 

55-S0 

60-64 

65-69*  

70-74 

75-79"  

80 -84*  

85-89*  

2852 20.01 29.45 1601 13.02 16.82 

3330 20.00 27.55 2174 15.25 19.62 

3834 25,09 31.80 2221 17.32 21.26 

1130 22.70 31.39 728 17.17 21.54 

4533 21,19 27.81 2748 14.68 18.05 

1473 26.06 35.68 922 18.18 20.35 

* Information Is mi~Ing for one or more ye~rl  
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CEREBROVASCULAR DISEASE 
KUWAIT 

Yeanl 

of 

D,Hlh 

MALTS FEMALES 

Deaths World Truno Deaths World Truno 

Number Slond 35-64 Number Sland 35-64 

55-59 

60-64 

65-09 

70-74 

75-79 

80-84 

85-89* 

621 68.80 64.03 414 52.17 57.77 

488 44.61 33.58 299 33.39 28.71 

241 32.59 19.55 162 27.10 15.39 

* Information Is min ing for one or more years 

CEREBROVASCULAR DISEASE 
SINGAPORE 

' { tom 

of 

Death 

MALES FEMALES 

Deaths World Trunc Deaths World Trunc 

Number Stand 35-64 Number Stand 35-64 

55-59 

60-64= 

65-69 

70-74  

75-79 

80-84 

85-89*  

655 82.87 98 .49  633 70.45 90.57 

1959 92.12 96.72 1845 74,12 72.62 

2778 98.98 111.O8 2790 88.72 86.09 

3283 106.64 98.70 3539 95.69 76.99 

3277 84.43 85,58 3944 84,56 65.97 

1911 75.16 69.86 2205 68.11 52.58 

* Information 18 missing for one or more years 
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CEREBROVASCULAR DISEASES 
SYRIA (PART) 

Y e a r n  MALES FEMALES 

of Deaths World Trunr Deaths Wodd Truno 

Death Number Stand 35-64  Number Stand 35-64 

55-59 

60-64 

65-69 

70-74 

75-79 

80-84* 

85-8g* 

1297 14.68 19.49 882 10.46 11.56 

367 10.05 13.96 267 7.63 10.74 

* Information Is missing for one or more years 

CEREBROVASCULAR DISEASES 
THAILAND 

Y~rs  MALES FICMAL(S 

of Deathe World Trunr Deaths World Trunr 

Death Number Stand 35-64 Number Stand 35-64 

55-590 2006 8.54 16.14 1014 4.17 7.09 

60-64 3944 9.28 15.94 2208 4.92 7.93 

65-69 604S 12,60 21.32 3614 7.38 11,11 

70-74 8757 15.59 27.46 5296 8,99 14.42 

75-79 m 7178 1~68 25.58 4357 8.29 14.07 

80-84 17064 22.37 36.70 10121 12.65 18,99 

85-89*  9050 17.33 27.49 5695 10.35 16.19 

* Information Is missing for one or more yeors 
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CEREBROVASCULAR DISEASE 
AUSTRALIA 

Years 

of 

Deolh 

55 -59  

6 0 - 6 4  

65 -69  

7 0 - 7 4  

7 5 - 7 9  

8 0 - 8 4  

85 -89 "  

MALES FEMALES 

Deaths World Trunc Deaths World Trunc 

Number Stand 3 5 - 6 4  Number Stand 3 5 - 6 4  

120" 

24886 101.16 84,25 32459 103.70 84.03 

26546 97.22 76.49 35134 95.72 71.62 

30364 101.96 75,22 40719 94.85 66.07 

32909 102.72 69.85 46569 95,41 6 0 ~ 7  

29733 81.22 54.52 42987 7 ~ 3 3  46.03 

27151 63,99 39.77 39567 56.67 30.49 

20385 50.99 28.49 30524 45.53 21.46 

* Information Is ml~mlng for  one or more years 

CEREBROVASCULAR DISEASE 
NEW ZEALAND 

Years 

of  

Death 

MALES FTM~.ES 

Deaths World Trunr Deaths World Trunc 

Number S lam 3 5 - 6 4  Number Stand 3 5 - 6 4  

5 5 - 5 9  

6 0 - 6 4  

6 5 - 6 9  

7 0 - 7 4  

7 5 - 7 9  

8 0 - 8 4  

8 5 - 8 9 '  

5176 81.43 80,25 7160 94.90 78.02 

5679 83.53 69.24 7858 89.01 61.85 

6222 87.67 60,49 8725 88.80 61.89 

6691 9~61 59,69 10051 91,56 55.67 

6289 78.03 49.65 9204 75.86 49.76 

5955 65,93 38.69 8678 60.04 35.43 

3381 55.56 34.00 5108 52.39 29.15 

* Information Is missing for  one or more yoor~ 
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